
Administrative Site Review Application 
Planning and Development Customer Service Center • One Exchange Plaza, Suite 400 | Raleigh, NC 27601 | 919-996-2500 

This form is required when submitting site plans as referenced in Unified Development Ordinance (UDO) Section 
10.2.8. Please check the appropriate building types and include the plan checklist document when submitting. 

Please review UDO Section 10.2.8. to determine the site plan tier. If assistance determining a Site Plan Tier is needed 
a Site Plan Tier Verification request can be submitted online via the Permit and Development Portal. (Note: There is a 
fee for this verification service.) 

Site Plan Tier: Tier Two Site Plan Tier Three Site Plan 

  Building and Development Type 
(Check all that apply) 

Site Transaction History 

        Detached 

        Attached 

        Townhouse

        Apartment

        Tiny house

        Open lot  

        General 

        Mixed use 

        Civic 

        Cottage Court  

        Frequent Transit         
 Development Option 

Subdivision case #:  
Scoping/sketch plan case #:  
Certificate of Appropriateness #: 
Board of Adjustment #:  
Zoning Case #:  
Design Alternate #:  

GENERAL INFORMATION 
Development name: 

Inside City limits? Yes No 

Property address(es): 

Site P.I.N.(s): 

Please describe the scope of work. Include any additions, expansions, and uses (UDO 6.1.4). 

Current Property Owner(s): 
Company: Title: 

Address: 

Phone #: Email: 

Applicant Name (If different from owner. See “who can apply” in instructions): 

Relationship to owner:    Lessee or contract purchaser    Owner’s authorized agent Easement holder 

Company: Address: 

Page 1 of 3 REVISION 1.23.23 

raleighnc.gov 

Office Use Only: Case #: Planner (print): 

Ahmed.Abdulkarim
Text Box
Construction of a 36 story apartment building with ground story retail, a parking deck, amenity deck and associated infrastructure

Ahmed.Abdulkarim
Text Box
Kimley-Horn and Associates

Ahmed.Abdulkarim
Text Box
Tim Carter, PE
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Phone #: Email: 

NOTE: please attach purchase agreement or contract, lease or easement when submitting this form. 
Developer Contact: 
Company: Title: 

Address: 

Phone #: Email: 

Applicant Name: 

Company: Address: 

Phone #: Email: 

STORMWATER INFORMATION 
Imperious Area on Parcel(s):   

Existing (sf) __________ Proposed total (sf) __________ 

Impervious Area for Compliance 
(includes ROW): 

Existing (sf) _________ Proposed total (sf) _________ 

RESIDENTIAL & OVERNIGHT LODGING DEVELOPMENTS 
Total # of dwelling units: Total # of hotel bedrooms: 
# of bedroom units:  1br ____  2br ____  3br ____  4br or more ____ 
# of lots: Is your project a cottage court?          Yes          No 

A frequent transit development?  Yes  No 

Continue to Applicant Signature Block on Page Three. 

DEVELOPMENT TYPE + SITE DATE TABLE 
(Applicable to all developments) 

SITE DATA BUILDING DATA 
Zoning district(s) (please provide the acreage of each): Existing gross floor area (not to be demolished): 

Gross site acreage: Existing gross floor area to be demolished: 

# of parking spaces proposed: New gross floor area: 

Max # parking permitted (7.1.2.C): Total sf gross (to remain and new): 

Overlay District (if applicable): Proposed # of buildings: 

Existing use (UDO 6.1.4): Proposed # of stories for each: 

Proposed use (UDO 6.1.4): Proposed # of basement levels (UDO 1.5.7.A.6) 

Ahmed.Abdulkarim
Text Box
214

Ahmed.Abdulkarim
Text Box
167

Ahmed.Abdulkarim
Text Box
22

Tim.Carter
Text Box
212-683-0044

Tim.Carter
Text Box
919-677-2197
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APPLICANT SIGNATURE BLOCK 

Pursuant to state law (N.C. Gen. Stat. § 160D-403(a)), applications for development approvals may be made by 
the landowner, a lessee or person holding an option or contract to purchase or lease land, or an authorized agent 
of the landowner. An easement holder may also apply for development approval for such development as is 
authorized by the easement.  

By submitting this application, the undersigned applicant acknowledges that they are either the property owner or 
one of the persons authorized by state law (N.C.G.S. 160D-403(a)) to make this application, as specified in the 
application. The undersigned also acknowledges that the information and statements made in the application are 
correct and the undersigned understands that developments approvals are subject to revocation for false 
statements or misrepresentations made in securing the development approval, pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. § 
160D-403(f).  

The undersigned indicates that the property owner(s) is aware of this application and that the proposed project 
described in this application will be maintained in all respects in accordance with the plans and specifications 
submitted herewith, and in accordance with the provisions and regulations of the City of Raleigh Unified 
Development Ordinance. 

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that, pursuant to state law (N.C.G.S. 143-755(b1), if this permit application 
is placed on hold at the request of the applicant for a period of six consecutive months or more, or if the applicant 
fails to respond to comments or provide additional information requested by the City for a period of six consecutive 
months or more, then the application review is discontinued and a new application is required to proceed and the 
development regulations in effect at the time permit processing is resumed shall apply to the new application.  

Signature: Date: 
Printed Name: 
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SCALE: 1" = 500'VICINITY MAP

PROJECT
SITE

PROJECT LOCATION

LOCATION
PROJECT

ASR SUBMITTAL  FOR

NASH SQUARE APTS

303 S DAWSON STREET
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

A DEVELOPMENT BY: RALEIGH NASH SQUARE, LLC

SCOPE-0016-2023
ASR-XXXX-2023

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PEDESTRIAN PLAN (TCPED) NOTES:

· PRIOR TO ANY WORK THAT IMPACTS THE RIGHT-OF-WAY, CLOSING OR
DETOURING OF ANY STREET, LANE, OR SIDEWALK, THE CONTRACTOR MUST
APPLY FOR A PERMIT WITH RIGHT-OF-WAY SERVICES. PLEASE DIRECT ANY
QUESTIONS TO RIGHTOFWAYSERVICES@RALEIGHNC.GOV.

· THE STREET, LANE, SIDEWALK, CLOSURE PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR ANY
CLOSURE ON CITY STREETS AND ALL NCDOT STREETS WITHIN RALEIGH’S
JURISDICTION.

· A PERMIT REQUEST WITH A TCPED PLAN SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO RIGHT-OF-WAY
SERVICES THROUGH THE CITY OF RALEIGH PERMIT AND DEVELOPMENT PORTAL.

· PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK, THE CLIENT SHALL SCHEDULE A
PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE ENGINEERING INSPECTIONS
COORDINATOR TO REVIEW THE SPECIFIC COMPONENTS OF THE APPROVED PLAN,
AND ENSURE ALL PERMITS ARE ISSUED.

· ALL TCPED PLANS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL
REQUIREMENTS AND STANDARDS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

· MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL (MUTCD);
· PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES (PROWAG);
· AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT (ADA) REQUIREMENTS;
· RALEIGH STREET DESIGN MANUAL (RSDM).
· ALL PUBLIC SIDEWALKS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE TO PEDESTRIANS WHO ARE

VISUALLY IMPAIRED AND/OR PEOPLE WITH MOBILITY CONCERNS. EXISTING AND
ALTERNATIVE PEDESTRIAN ROUTES DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REQUIRED
TO BE COMPLIANT WITH THE PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES
(PROWAG), THE ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN AND THE MANUAL ON
UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

· ALL PERMITS MUST BE AVAILABLE AND VISIBLE ON SITE DURING THE OPERATION.

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR
NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

EXISTING CONDITION NOTES:

1. EXISTING INFORMATION TAKEN FROM AN ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY
PROVIDED BY JONATHAN MURPHY PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING, 10505
LEAFWOOD PLACE, RALEIGH, NC 27613, DATED 07/05/2022

2. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD
AREA. BASED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY MAP
NUMBER 3720170300K DATED 7/19/2022.

SURVEYORS:

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
421 FAYETTEVILLE ST., SUITE 600
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601
PHONE: (919) 677-2197
ATTN.: TIM CARTER
tim.carter@kimley-horn.com

CIVIL ENGINEER:

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
421 FAYETTEVILLE ST., SUITE 600
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601
PHONE: (919) 678-4170
ATTN.: MATT GROSS, PLA
matt.gross@kimley-horn.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

SITE DEVELOPER:

PROJECT OWNER AND CONSULTANT

BOHLER ENGINEERING NC, PLLC
4130 PARKLAND AVENUE, SUITE 130
RALEIGH, NC 27612
PHONE: (919) 578-9000
ATTN.: THOMAS E. TEABO, PLS

JONATHAN MURPHY PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING
10505 LEAFWOOD PLACE
RALEIGH, NC 27613
PHONE: (919) 280-8189
RALEIGH@MURPHYGEOMATICS.COM

RALEIGH NASH SQUARE LLC
800 THIRD AVENUE, 22ND FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10022
PHONE: (212) 683-0044
ATTN.: ANDREW FILKOFF, RA

MARCH 22nd, 2023

This document, together with the concepts and designs
presented herein, as an instrument of services, is intended
only for the specific purpose and client for which it was
prepared.  Reuse of and improper reliance on this document
without written authorization and adaptation by Kimley-Horn
and Associates, Inc. shall be without liability to Kimley-Horn

Copyright Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc., 2023

JOB NUMBER:
421 FAYETTEVILLE STREET - SUITE 600 - RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601
PHONE: (919) 677-2000

© 2023 Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.

016145000

Z-12-2022

SOLID WASTE SERVICES NOTE:
DEVELOPERS HAVE REVIEWED AND ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENT
SET FORTH IN THE SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THIS SITE WILL BE EXEMPT FROM BLOCK PERIMETER REQUIREMENT PER UDO
8.3.2.A.2.b (TC-6-19)

2. SITE LIGHTING WILL BE PROVIDED AT SPR

SHEET LIST TABLE
Sheet Number Sheet Title

C0.0 COVER SHEET

C1.0 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLAN

C2.0 SITE PLAN

C2.1 PLAT EXHIBIT

C3.0 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN

C4.0 UTILITY PLAN

R1.0-R10.0 OFFSITE UTILITIES PLANS

L1.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN

L2.0 LANDSCAPE DETAILS

A1.0 ARCH ELEVATIONS

ZONING CONDITIONS:

1. THE FOLLOWING USES SHALL BE PROHIBITED ON THE PROPERTY; DORMITORY, FRATERNITY, SORORITY, PAWNSHOP; DETENTION
CENTER, JAIL, PRISON; SELF-SERVICE STORAGE; VEHICLE REPAIR; VEHICLE FUEL SALES; AND ADULT ESTABLISHMENT.
l THESE USES ARE NOT PROPOSED ON THIS SITE.

2. THE FIRST STORY OF ANY NEW BUILDING FACADES FACING S. DAWSON STREET AND W. MARTIN STREET SHALL BE FACED WITH
ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS ONLY: BRICK, STONE, CONCRETE, OR OTHER MASONRY, GLASS, METAL, PLASTER,
WOOD, AND CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS.
l THE PROPOSED BUILDING IS PROPOSED TO HAVE ONE OR MORE OF THE REQUIRED MATERIALS.

3. SOLID, OPAQUE, ROLL-DOWN SECURITY GATES SHALL BE PROHIBITED ON ANY FACADE FACING S. DAWSON STREET OR W.
MARTIN STREET.
l THESE GATES ARE NOT PROPOSED ON THIS SITE.

4. ANY BUILDING HAVING A STEPBACK ABOVE THE 2ND FLOOR SHALL PROVIDE A HORIZONTAL ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE ALONG
THE S. DAWSON STREET AND W. MARTIN STREET-FACING FACADES AT THE TOP OF THE HIGHEST BUILDING STORY LOCATED
BELOW SUCH STEPBACK.
l BUILDING ELEVATIONS SHOW COMPLIANCE.

5. PUBLIC FACADES OF STRUCTURED PARKING: PARKING STRUCTURE FACADES ADJACENT TO OR FACING S. DAWSON STREET OR
W. MARTIN STREET, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING: SCREENING ELEMENTS SHALL HAVE A GAP OF NO MORE THAN 18
INCHES FROM THE FRAME OF THE SCREENING ELEMENT TO THE WALL OPENING. ALTERNATIVE DECORATIVE ELEMENTS WHICH
PROVIDE AN EQUIVALENT LEVEL OF SCREENING MAY BE ALLOWED IN A PARKING STRUCTURE WHERE SUCH ELEMENTS ARE
EMPLOYED TO COMPLEMENT THE ARCHITECTURAL CHARACTER OF ANY BUILDING ON THE SITE. MESH OR DECORATIVE PANELS,
LOUVERS, GREEN WALLS, TINTED OR SANDBLASTED OPAQUE SPANDREL GLASS, OR SIMILAR SCREENING ELEMENTS SHALL BE
USED. WHERE MESH OR OTHER MATERIALS CONTAINING OPENINGS IS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SCREENING FRAME, NO
INDIVIDUAL OPENING SHALL EXCEED FOUR (4) SQUARE INCHES. CHAIN LINK FENCING AND SIMILAR SCREENING ELEMENTS SHALL
BE PROHIBITED AS AN ALLOWABLE MESH OR SIMILAR SCREENING ELEMENT.
l PUBLIC FACADES WILL COMPLY WITH THE CRITERIA.

6. LIGHTING WITHIN PARKING STRUCTURES: LIGHTING SHALL BE DESIGNED TO REDUCE LIGHT SPILLAGE                                 OUTSIDE
THE PARKING STRUCTURE ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING:

A. INTERNAL ILLUMINATION OF PARKING STRUCTURES SHALL BE SCREENED SO THAT INTERNAL LIGHT SOURCES SHALL
NOT BE VISIBLE FROM S. DAWSON STREET, W. MARTIN STREET, OR ADJACENT PARCELS. LIGHT FIXTURES DIRECTLY
VISIBLE FROM THE EXTERIOR OF A PARKING STRUCTURE SHALL BE DIRECTED INTERNALLY UPWARD OR SHALL CONTAIN
SHIELDED FIXTURES TO MINIMIZE SUCH VISIBILITY.

l LIGHTING WITHIN PARKING STRUCTURES WILL COMPLY WITH CRITERIA.

B. INTERNAL ILLUMINATION OF PARKING STRUCTURES SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS OF UDO SECTION 7.4.7.
VEHICULAR CANOPIES.

l STANDARDS OF UDO SECTION 7.4.7. VEHICULAR CANOPIES SHALL BE MET.

7. ONE PUBLIC ART INSTALLATION SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY AND VISIBLE FROM THE                      PUBLIC RIGHT OF
WAY OF S. DAWSON STREET OR W. MARTIN STREET. IF THE REQUIRED INSTALLATION CONSISTS OF A MURAL, IT SHALL BE NO
SMALLER THAN 120 SQUARE FEET IN AREA, AND, IF A THREE-DIMENSIONAL INSTALLATION, NO LESS THAN 10 FEET IN HEIGHT, NOT
INCLUDING ANY BASE OR PEDESTAL SUPPORTING SUCH INSTALLATION. IF MORE THAN ONE PUBLIC ART INSTALLATION IS
PROVIDED ON THE SUBJECT SITE, THE APPLICANT SHALL DESIGNATE WHICH ART INSTALLATION IS THE ONE REQUIRED BY THIS
CONDITION. 
l AT LEAST ONE PUBLIC ART INSTALLATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AND COMPLY WITH CRITERIA.

ARCHITECT OF RECORD: JDAVIS ARCHITECTS
510 S WILMINGTON STREET
RALEIGH, NC 27601
PHONE: (919) 835-1500
ATTN.: SHAWN CLEMONS

DESIGN ARCHITECT MORRIS ADJMI ARCHITECTS
60 BROAD STREET, 32ND FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10004
PHONE: (212) 982-2020
ATTN.: LOUIS FERNANDEZ
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PROPERTY LINE

CLEARING LIMITS

DEMOLISH SITE ITEM

DEMOLISH UNDERGROUND UTILITY

ABANDON UTILITY IN PLACE

SAWCUT

DEMOLISH SITE ITEM/
TREE TO BE REMOVED

BUILDINGS TO BE REMOVED

SIDEWALK/PAVEMENT
TO BE REMOVED

DEMOLITION LEGEND

NORTH

DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE CITY OF RALEIGH TO OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY
DEMOLITION PERMITS PRIOR TO THE START OF DEMOLITION WORK.

2. SAW CUT PAVEMENT AND CONCRETE AT LIMITS OF DEMOLITION TO LEAVE CLEAN VERTICAL
EDGE.

3. ALL DEMOLITON TO BE HAULED OFF SITE AND DISPOSED OF LEGALLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH
STATE AND LOCAL CODES.

4. DEMOLITION ACTIVITY TO BE PHASED TO ALLOW VEHICULAR ACCESS THROUGH EXISTING 10'
ALLEY.

5. CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO CITY OF RALEIGH REIMBURSABLE FEE SCHEDULE FOR OFFSITE
UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING REMOVING THE CURRENT WATER AND SEWER
CONNECTIONS ONSITE.

6. OFF-SITE UTILITY DEMOLITION NOT SHOWN ON PLANS.

7. PUBLIC WATER MAIN ALONG MARTIN STREET ANTICIPATED TO BE REPLACED. EXISTING
SERVICES TO PROJECT SITE TO BE ABANDONED. IF EXISTING PUBLIC WATER MAIN IS NOT
REPLACED, ALL ABANDONED SERVICES TO BE CAPPED AT MAIN.

8. EXISTING STREET SIGNS TO BE REMOVED AND SALVAGED FOR REPLACEMENT.

9. TRAFFIC CONTROL REQUIRED BY CONTRACTOR PER MUTCD, CITY OF RALEIGH AND NCDOT
REQUIREMENTS. ANTICIPATE WORK WITHIN ROADS AND CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT
TO BE PERFORMED BETWEEN HRS OF 9AM - 4PM WEEKDAYS AND ANYTIME ON WEEKENDS,
WITH THE EXCEPTION OF DURING EVENTS.

10. WATER METERS TO BE REMOVED AND TURNED INTO THE CITY OF RALEIGH.

11. CAUTION: OVERHEAD UTILITIES EXIST ON W MARTIN ST AND S DAWSON ST.

12. CONTRACTOR TO ADJUST ALL EXISTING SURFACE UTILITIES TO REMAIN (BOXES, VAULTS,
METERS, HANDHOLDS, ETC) TO PROPOSED GRADES.

NOTE: ALL WORK TO REMAIN IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY
IN FRONT OF NEIGHBORING PARCELS
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667 SF
MAINTENANCE

2098 SF
LOADING DOCK

1225 SF

MAIN ELEC RM /
EMERGENCY ELEC RM

1400 SF
GENERATOR

690 SF
BFP ROOM

1270 SF
TRANSFORMER

1542 SF
BIKE STORAGE

93 BIKES

302 SF
CORRIDOR

359 SF
EGRESS CORRIDOR

187 SF
CORRIDOR

179 SF
STAIR B

STAIR

ST
AI

R

BDA

7431 SF
RETAIL

2300 SF
LOBBY

191 SF
FIRE COMMAND

734 SF
LEASING

2194 SF

BASKETBALL
PICKLEBALL COURT

1520 SF
CORRIDOR

70 SF
MECH

UP

1266 SF
MAIL

926 SF

PACKAGE RM / COLD
STORAGE

BUILDING OUTLINE
(TYP.)

STRIPING FOR
CROSSWALK (TYP.)

CITY OF
RALEIGH ALLEY

STREET LIGHT (TYP.)

SIGNAGE POLE WITH STREET
LIGHT AND PED HEAD

PED HEAD

COMMERCIAL
LOADING SIGN

NCDOT HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT

 6" GRANITE CURB (TYP.)

RAMP STYLE TWO -WAY
DRIVEWAY

CONCRETE SIDEWALK (TYP.)

BUILDING COLUMN (TYP.)

NCDOT APPROVED CURB RAMP

RAMP STYLE DRIVEWAY

BIKE RACK (TYP.)

COMMERCIAL LOADING SIGN

6" CONCRETE CURB (TYP.)

6" CONCRETE CURB

6" GRANITE CURB (TYP.)

6"  CONCRETE CURB

PROPERTY
LINE (TYP.)

EXISTING COMMERCIAL
LOADING ZONE TO REMAIN

 6" CONCRETE CURB (TYP.)
EXISTING 10'
CROSS ACCESS
EASEMENT

PROPOSED CITY OF
RALEIGH SIDEWALK
EASEMENT

NCDOT APPROVED CURB RAMP

TREE GRATE: 24 SF
PERVIOUS (TYP.)

9 PLANTERS SHOWN
TOTAL TREE GRATE

PERVIOUS AREA: 216 SF

SIGHT
DISTANCE
EASEMENT

6" GRANITE CURB
20.3'10.0'

24.0'

20.0'

10.0' WIDE
AMENITY AREA

10
.8

'
10

.5
'

12
.3

'
8.

0'

12.0'10.9'19.1'

12.1'11.9'17.8'

12.5'10.6'18.8'

24.0'

5.
1'

19.8'
4.0'

21
.5

'

23.3'

15.0'

66.0'

66
.0

'

15.0'

14.2'

10.0' WIDE
AMENITY AREA

2.0' WIDE
BRICK PAVERS

2.0' WIDE
BRICK PAVERS

DRIVEWAY TO
PARKING DECK

GATE ARM (TYP.)

13.3'

GATE ARM (TYP.)

PRIMARY STREET

ART PIECE

590' SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE
PER AASHTO GUIDLINES.

290' RIGHT TURN SIGHT
DISTANCE TRIANGLE PER
CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARDS. SEE SHEET
C6.0 FOR MORE DETAIL.

340' RIGHT TURN SIGHT DISTANCETRIANGLE PER CITY OF RALEIGHSTANDARDS.

EXISTING BUILDING
TO REMAIN

10.0'

10.0'

10
.0

'

LONG TERM BIKE
PARKING LOCATED

IN BUILDING

BIKE RACK (TYP.)

SITE LEGEND
PROPERTY LINE

EASEMENT LINE

SETBACK LINE

FENCE

HEADER CURB

PARKING SPACE COUNT

SIGN (SEE PLAN)

LIGHT POLE

WHEEL STOP

ACCESSIBLE PARKING MARKING
(V INDICATES VAN ACCESSIBLE)

DIRECTIONAL PAVEMENT ARROWS

ACCESSIBLE RAMP

DEPRESSED CURB RAMP

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT

STANDARD DUTY CONCRETE

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE

CITY OF RALEIGH ALLEY

AMENITY AREA

BRICK PAVERS

NCDOT HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT
TO BE REPLACED FOR UTILITY WORK
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NORTH

PROPERTY INFORMATION

EXISTING ZONING: DX-40-SH-CU, DX-20-SH

EXISTING USE: PARKING LOT, RESTAURANT

SITE AREA: 0.90 AC (39,146 SF)

BUILDING SETBACKS: PRIMARY STREET = 3'                 
SIDE STREET = 3'

    SIDE LOT LINE = 0' OR 6'
REAR LOT LINE = 0' OR 6'

PARKING SETBACKS: PRIMARY STREET = 10'                 
SIDE STREET = 10'

    SIDE LOT LINE = 0' OR 3'
REAR LOT LINE = 0' OR 3'

SITE DATA

PROJECT DATA

PROPOSED USE: MULTIFAMILY UNITS AND RETAIL

PIN# 1703578840 & 1703579853

PROPOSED # OF BUILDINGS: 1

BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA: 854,066 SF

PARKING: REQUIRED:
RETAIL (MAX) - 1 PER 200 SF
RESIDENTIAL (MAX) - 1.5 SPACES PER 1BR 

  2 SPACES PER 2BR & 3BR
 

                         RETAIL AREA + 1BR + 2BR + 3BR
(7,490)/200+(214)*1.5+(167)*2+(22)*2 =
=  736 SPACES (MAX)

PROVIDED:
        502 SPACES (IN PARKING DECK)

 = 502 SPACES (PROVIDED)

HANDICAP PARKING: REQUIRED:
9 SPACES

PROVIDED:
9 SPACES

SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING:     REQUIRED:
   RETAIL (MIN) - 1 SPACE PER 5,000 SF, MIN 4

                              RESIDENTIAL (MIN) - 1.0 SPACE PER 20 UNITS, MIN 4

                                1*(7,490/5,000)+ 1SPACE/20 UNITS * 403 UNITS
 = 24 SPACES (MIN)

                             PER UDO SEC 7.1.7.J MIXED USE BUILDINGS ARE ONLY
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 50 BIKE PARKING MAX.
8 OF THE 50 REQUIRED WILL BE PROVIDED AS SHORT
TERM SPACES

       PROVIDED:
 8 SPACES

(BIKE RACKS LOCATED OUTSIDE OF BUILDING)

LONG TERM BIKE PARKING:      REQUIRED:
(SEE ARCH. PLANS) RESTAURANT (MIN) - 1 SPACE PER 25,000 SF, MIN. 4
                            RESIDENTIAL (MIN) - 1 SPACE PER 7 BR, MINIMUM 4

 4+[(210)+(162)*2+(20)*3]/7= 85 SPACES

PER UDO SEC 7.1.7.J MIXED USE BUILDINGS ARE ONLY
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 50 BIKE PARKING MAX.
42 OF THE 50 REQUIRED WILL BE PROVIDED AS LONG
TERM SPACES

                            PROVIDED:
   42 SPACES* (INSIDE OF BUILDING - LEVEL 1.01.5)

SITE IMPERVIOUS AREA: EXISTING (PRE-DEV.):
=0.90 AC (100%)

PROPOSED (POST-DEV.):
=0.90 AC (100%)

AMENITY AREA: REQUIRED:
10% OF SITE AREA + 50 SF/STORY ABOVE THE
7TH STORY
= 4,698 SF (0.11 AC) (12% OF SITE)

50% OF REQUIRED AMENITY AREA MUST BE 
PROVIDED ON GROUND LEVEL

PROVIDED:
3,554 (0.08 AC) ON GROUND FLOOR
2,349 (0.05 AC) AT LEVEL 10 AMENITY DECK
5,903 (0.13 AC) TOTAL
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3X5' SLOPE EASEMENT
TO BE REMOVED
PB 2020 PG 316
DB 17762 PG 1067

DUKE ENERGY EASEMENT
TO BE REMOVED
PB 2020 PG 316

CITY OF RALEIGH
WATER EASEMENT
TO BE REMOVED
PB 2020 PG 316SIDEWALK EASEMENT

TO BE RELOCATED
PB 2020 PG 316

DB 17762 PG 1059

PROPOSED
SIGHT DISTANCE

EASEMENT

PROPOSED SIDEWALK
EASEMENT

SIGHT DISTANCE EASEMENT
TO BE REMOVED

PB 2020 PG 316

10' CROSS ACCESS
EASEMENT

PB 2020 PG 316
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NORTH

SITE LEGEND



ST
AI

R

667 SF
MAINTENANCE

2098 SF
LOADING DOCK

1225 SF

MAIN ELEC RM /
EMERGENCY ELEC RM

1400 SF
GENERATOR

690 SF
BFP ROOM

1270 SF
TRANSFORMER

1542 SF
BIKE STORAGE

93 BIKES

302 SF
CORRIDOR

359 SF
EGRESS CORRIDOR

187 SF
CORRIDOR

179 SF
STAIR B

STAIR

ST
AI

R

BDA

7431 SF
RETAIL

2300 SF
LOBBY

191 SF
FIRE COMMAND

734 SF
LEASING

2194 SF

BASKETBALL
PICKLEBALL COURT

1520 SF
CORRIDOR

70 SF
MECH

UP

1266 SF
MAIL

926 SF

PACKAGE RM / COLD
STORAGE

WEST MARTIN STREET

SO
U

TH
 D

AW
SO

N
 S

TR
EE

T

ALLEY ENTRANCE
ELEV = 328.5

DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE
ELEV = 327.0

BUILDING OUTLINE
(TYPICAL)

BUILDING
OUTLINE

(TYPICAL)

BUILDING
OUTLINE

(TYPICAL)

CITY OF RALEIGH
SANITARY SEWER

STORM DRAIN POINT
OF CONNECTION

ALLEY ENTRANCE
ELEV = 335.0

REPLACE WITH CITY OF RALEIGHAPPROVED CATCH  BASIN
EX RIM: 319.01
PROP RIM: 319.90
INV:316.50

REPLACE WITH NCDOT
APPROVED CATCH BASIN

EX RIM: 318.99
PROP RIM: 319.67

EX INV: 315.48
PROP INV: 316.00

MH-1
EX RIM: 318.02

PROPOSED RIM: 319.31PROP INV IN: 314.99 (15" RCP)
EX INV IN: 314.89 (15" RCP)EX INV OUT: 314.89 (15" RCP)

11 LF OF 15" RCP
@ 1% MIN

19 LF OF 8" PVC
@ 1% MIN

10  LF OF 15" RCP
@ 1% MIN

30 LF OF 15" RCP @ 1% MIN

PROPOSED MANHOLE
RIM:320.39
INV:316.29

FFE = 321.00

FFE = 335.00

FFE = 324.0

FFE = 335.00

FFE = 324.08 LF OF 12" PVC @1% MIN

PROPOSED MANHOLE
RIM:320.54
INV:316.60

25 LF OF 15" RCP @ 1% MIN

10 LF OF 12"
PVC @1% MIN

FFE = 323.00

FFE = 329.50

FFE = 323.50

FFE = 326.00
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PROPERTY LINE

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT

STORM DRAIN (> 12 INCH)

STORM DRAIN (< 12 INCH)

ROOF DRAIN

UNDER DRAIN

CURB AND GUTTER

SPILL CURB AND GUTTER

CLEARING LIMITS

EXISTING CONTOUR

PROPOSED CONTOUR

SPOT ELEVATION

CATCH BASIN (CB)

MANHOLE (SDMH)

CLEANOUT (SDCO)

DROP INLET (DI)

AREA DRAIN (AD)

CONTROL STRUCTURE (CS)

FLARED END SECTION (FES)

CONCRETE HEADWALL (HW)

RIP-RAP APRON

FLOW ARROW

TW TOP OF WALL (GRADE ELEV.)

BW BOTTOM OF WALL (GRADE ELEV.)

TP TOP OF PAVEMENT (GRADE ELEV.)

TC TOP OF CURB (GRADE ELEV.)

TC/TP FLUSH CURB (GRADE ELEV.)

WT WATER TIGHT JOINTS (WT)

GRADING AND DRAINAGE LEGEND

NORTH

WEST MARTIN ST GRADES
PROPOSED LOW POINT 320.15 Ft

PROPOSED HIGH POINT 328.00 Ft

AVERAGE GRADE 324.07 Ft



WEST MARTIN STREET

SO
U
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 D
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ST
AI

R

667 SF
MAINTENANCE

2098 SF
LOADING DOCK

1225 SF

MAIN ELEC RM /
EMERGENCY ELEC RM

1400 SF
GENERATOR

690 SF
BFP ROOM

1270 SF
TRANSFORMER

1542 SF
BIKE STORAGE

93 BIKES

302 SF
CORRIDOR

359 SF
EGRESS CORRIDOR

187 SF
CORRIDOR

179 SF
STAIR B

STAIR

ST
AI

R

BDA

7431 SF
RETAIL

2300 SF
LOBBY

191 SF
FIRE COMMAND

734 SF
LEASING

2194 SF

BASKETBALL
PICKLEBALL COURT

1520 SF
CORRIDOR

70 SF
MECH

UP

1266 SF
MAIL

926 SF

PACKAGE RM / COLD
STORAGE

SANITARY SEWER
GREASE TRAP

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR
CONNECTION TO EXISTING SYSTEM

INV. IN: 312.82

6" PVC SANITARY
SEWER WASTE
@ 1.00% MIN

BUILDING OUTLINE
(TYPICAL)

BUILDING OUTLINE
(TYPICAL)

BUILDING OUTLINE
(TYPICAL)

EXISTING CITY OF
RALEIGH

SANITARY SEWER

SANITARY SEWER POINT
OF CONNECTION

FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

FIRE
HYDRANT

ASSEMBLY
PROPOSED 6"
DIP FIRE LINE

PROPOSED 6" DIP FIRE LINE

4" PVC SANITARY SEWER
GREASE WASTE POINT
OF CONNECTION

4" PVC SANITARY
SEWER WASTE
@ 1.00% MIN

8" PVC SANITARY SEWER
WASTE @ 1.00% MIN

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR
CONNECTION TO EXISTING SYSTEM
INV. IN: 315.04

8" RPDA (WATTS 909)
BACKFLOW PREVENTER
LOCATED IN UTILITY ROOM
WITHIN 50' OF ROW

4" RPZ (WATTS 909)
BACKFLOW PREVENTER

LOCATED IN UTILITY ROOM
WITHIN 50' OF ROW

12"X12"X8" TEE
AND VALVE

EXISTING 12" RJ PC
350 DI WATER LINE

8" DI SEWER LINE

4" PVC SANITARY SEWER
GREASE WASTE POINT
OF CONNECTION

REPLACE ASPHALT DUE TO
UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS

REPLACE ASPHALT DUE TO
UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS

BACKFLOW PREVENTER
UTILITY ROOM

CLEANOUT
INV: 313.11

CLEANOUT
INV: 315.35

PROPOSED 8" DIP WATER SERVICE
(TYP.)

SANITARY SEWER AND WATER
CROSSING (TYP.)

SANITARY SEWER AND WATER
SERVICE CROSSING (TYP.)

SANITARY SEWER AND WATER CROSSING

SANITARY SEWER AND WATER CROSSING

PROPOSED 12"X12"X6" TEE AND VALVE

PROPOSED 8"
DIP FIRE LINE

PROPOSED 4" DIP
DOMESTIC LINE

PROPOSED 4"
WATER METER

FDC (TYP.)

FDC (TYP.)
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PROPERTY LINE

WATER LINE

FIRE LINE

SANITARY SEWER LINE

ELECTRIC

FIBER OPTIC

GAS

POWER

TELECOMMUNICATION

CABLE

LIGHT POLE

WATER METER

GATE VALVE

POINT OF CONNECTION

BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

PIPE TEE/BENDS

REDUCER

FIRE HYDRANT (FH)

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION (FDC)

SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT (SSCO)

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (SSMH)

SANITARY SEWER GREASE TRAP

UTILITY LEGEND

NORTH
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ABBREVIATIONS LEGEND
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GENERAL NOTES:

EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION
CONTROL NOTES:

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION AND EROSION
CONTROL SEQUENCE:

– 

UTILITY NOTES:

PROJECT NOTES:
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SPRAGOO HOLDINGS, LLC
PIN: 1703-57-9820
DB 16708, PG 2304

BM 2011, PG 850

ADDRESS: 219 W MARTIN STREET
9,054 SF

OR
0.207 AC

DAVIS NASH LLC
GURLEY NASH LLC
BOLTON NASH LLC
GARBER NASH LLC

PIN: 1703-57-8866
DB 16710, PG 832

ADDRESS: 221 W MARTIN STREET

10,437 SF
OR

0.239 AC

DAVIS NASH LLC
GURLEY NASH LLC
BOLTON NASH LLC
GARBER NASH LLC

PIN: 1703-57-7890
DB 16710, PG 838

ADDRESS: 303 S DAWSON STREET

10,280 SF
OR

0.235 AC

SPRAGOO HOLDINGS, LLC

PIN: 1703-57-8712
DB 16708, PG 2304

BM 2011, PG 850

ADDRESS: 307 S DAWSON STREET
6,879 SF

OR
0.157 AC
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CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

NEW CONC. TO BE 3000 PSI

EXISTING CONC.

PAVEMENT PATCH DETAIL
STANDARD CONCRETE 

S-2

UNDISTURBED SOIL

EXISTING PAVEMENT
SAW CUT AND REMOVE

2"

1'-0" 1'-0"
TYP.

D.W.C. 6-23-99

PIPE

BACKFILL, TAMPED
IN 6" LIFTS

TYP.
6" COMPACTED
NO. 67 STONE

SEE S-4 & S-5

RRH 3-30-00
A.B.B. 4-19-04

SEALANT, AND DOWEL 

BY NCDOT STANDARD SPECS.
ADHESIVE AS REQUIRED

MATERIAL, MASTIC
EXPANSION JOINT

SPECS.

& DOWEL W/ #4 BAR
ON CENTER ALONG CUT
BORE 1 1/8" DIA., 1'-0"

1'-0"
TYP.

J.P.S 10-8-10

NOTES:
1. See City of Raleigh standards for trenches and pipe bedding (
S-4 & S-5) for additional details.
2. Pavement cuts over 5'-0" in width shall be reinforced to
N.C.D.O.T. standards.
3. Pavement cuts shall be made with an appropriate saw cut
machine.
4. Pavement cuts within NCDOT ROW shall conform to the approved
on site encroachment permit.

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

STANDARD ASPHALT
PAVEMENT PATCH DETAIL

EXISTING ABC

EXISTING PAVEMENT

S-3

EXISTING PAVEMENT

PIPE

IN 6" LIFTS
COMPACTED FILL

REFER TO S-4
& S-5

NEW ABC 12" MIN. DEPTH

1'-0"

3" MINIMUM
NEW ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE

11-1-99D.W.C.

UNDISTURBED SOIL

RRH 3-30-00
A.B.B. 4-19-04
J.P.S. 10-8-10

EXISTING
SUBGRADE

NOTES:
1. IN NCDOT MAINTAINED ROADWAYS ENCROACHMENT PAVEMENT PATCH REQUIREMENTS SHALL
TAKE PRECEDENCE.
2. THE PAVEMENT CUT SHALL BE DEFINED BY A STRAIGHT EDGE AND CUT WITH AN APPROPRIATE
SAWCUT MACHINE.
3. THE TRENCH SUBGRADE MATERIAL SHALL BE BACKFILLED  WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL AND
COMPACTED TO A DENSITY OF AT LEAST 95% OF THAT OBTAINED BY COMPACTING A SAMPLE OF
THE MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO T-99 AS MODIFIED BY NCDOT.
4. THE FINAL 1' OF FILL SHALL CONSIST OF ABC MATERIAL COMPACTED TO A DENSITY EQUAL TO
100% OF THAT OBTAINED BY COMPACTING A SAMPLE OF THE MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AASHTO T-80 AS MODIFIED BY NCDOT.
5. THE ENTIRE THICKNESS AND VERTICAL EDGE OF CUT SHALL BE TACKED.
6. THE SAME DEPTH OF PAVEMENT MATERIAL WHICH EXISTS SHALL BE REINSTALLED, BUT IN NO
CASE SHALL THE ASPHALT BE LESS THAN 3" THICK.
7. THE ASPHALT PAVEMENT MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AND COMPACTED THOROUGHLY WITH A
SMOOTH DRUM ROLLER TO ACHIEVE A SMOOTH LEVEL PATCH.
8. REFER TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS FOR TRENCHES AND PIPE BEDDING (S-4 & S-5) FOR
ADDITIONAL DETAILS.
9. NO HAND PATCHING ALLOWED.
10. PAVEMENT CUTS WITHIN NCDOT ROW SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPROVED ON SITE
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT.

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

12"O.D. OF PIPE12"ENCOUNTERED

S-4

CLEARANCE

FINISHED

BACKFILL

INITIAL

6" #67 STONE
WHEN ROCK IS

BACKFILL

FINAL

6"O.D. OF PIPE6" CLEARANCE
MINIMUM SIDE

MAXIMUM SIDE

2'-0"

UNDISTURBED SOIL

GRADE

LC

D.W.C. 9-3-99
RRH 3-30-00

TRENCH BOTTOM DIMENSIONS & BACKFILLING
REQUIREMENTS FOR DUCTILE IRON

NOTES:
1. TRENCHES REQUIRING SHORING AND BRACING, DIMENSIONS SHALL BE TAKEN FROM THE INSIDE
FACE OF THE SHORING AND BRACING.
2. NO ROCKS OR BOULDERS 4" OR LARGER TO BE USED IN INITIAL BACKFILL.
3. ALL BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE SUITABLE NATIVE MATERIAL.
4. BACKFILL SHALL BE TAMPED IN 6" LIFTS IN TRAFFIC AREAS, 12" IN NON-TRAFFIC AREAS.
5. ACHIEVE 80% COMPACTION IN NON-TRAFFIC AREAS, AND 95% COMPACTION IN TRAFFIC AREAS.
6. IF IN EASEMENT 4" TOPSOIL, AND 12" CLEAN SELECT FILL MAY BE REQUIRED.
7. NO BOULDERS 8" IN DIAMETER OR GREATER ALLOWED IN FINAL BACKFILL.

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

S-5

SPRING LINE

HAUNCHING

6"

FINISHED

7-2-82
3-1-87TO NOTES 

#67 STONE

PIPE GRADE

4" BEDDING

O.D. OF PIPE 6"

UNDISTURBED SOIL

2'-0"

LC

GRADE

D.W.C. 9-3-99
RRH 3-30-00

TRENCH BOTTOM DIMENSIONS AND BACKFILLING
REQUIREMENTS FOR PVC GRAVITY SEWER MAIN

NOTES:
1. FOR TRENCHES REQUIRING SHORING AND BRACING, DIMENSIONS SHALL BE TAKEN FROM THE
INSIDE FACE OF THE SHORING AND BRACING.
2. NO ROCKS OR BOULDERS 4" OR LARGER TO BE USED IN INITIAL BACKFILL.
3. ALL BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE SUITABLE NATIVE MATERIAL.
4. BACKFILL SHALL BE TAMPED IN 6" LIFTS IN TRAFFIC AREAS, 12" IN  NON-TRAFFIC AREAS.

TYPICAL TRENCH BOTTOM DIMENSIONS FOR
SDR 35 PVC GRAVITY PIPE

TAMP WELL UNDER
BOTTOM HALF OF PIPE

MINIMUM SIDE
CLEARANCE

FINAL
BACKFILL

INITIAL
BACKFILL

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

SEWER MANHOLE
STANDARD PRECAST SANITARY

RUBBER BOOT

V
A
R
IA

B
LE

TY
P.

1
'-4

"

S-20

SECTION A-A

4"

9"

6"

4"

4'-6' DIA. AS
REQUIRED

2
'-6

" M
IN

.

Y.C.A. 12-31-92

2'-O"

24" MAX

RRH 3-30-00

A A

ABB 2-21-05

D.H.L. 6-16-08

"O" RING SEAL
OR RAM-NECK

SEE C.O.R. STANDARD
S-25 FOR MANHOLE
FRAME AND COVER

NEW MANHOLES USE A BUTYL
SEALANT BETWEEN FRAME AND
MANHOLE TOP SECTION WHEN
SECURING FRAME TO MANHOLE TO
PROVIDE A WATER TIGHT SEAL.

ECCENTRIC M.H. CONE
MAY BE USED ON 8" , 10"
AND 12" SEWER MAINS.
MANHOLE CONE AND
BARREL SECTIONS SHALL
BE AS PER ASTM.
STANDARDS

LATERAL INVERT SHALL NOT BE
LOWER THAN MAIN SPRING-
LINE.  MANHOLE SHALL BE 2'
ABOVE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN
OR SEALED AND  VENT TO BE
2'  ABOVE 100 YEAR FLOOD
PLAIN. WHEN MANHOLE TOPS
ARE IN EXCESS OF 3' ABOVE
GRADE. OUTSIDE STEPS MUST
BE PROVIDED.  SEE STANDARD
S-28 FOR STEP DETAIL.  IN
NON TRAFFIC AREAS, TOP OF
FRAME AND COVER SHALL BE
INSTALLED A MIN. OF 1' ABOVE
FINISHED GROUND SURFACE.

MIN. 9" COMPACTED #67 STONE
BASE TO BE INSTALLED UNDER
NEW MANHOLE.

SEE SEWER DESIGN
SECTION

SHELF
SLOPE
60°

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

AND MANHOLE MARKER
GRAVITY SEWER MAIN TRACER WIRE

S-20A WKD 09-14

STANDARD
INDUSTRIAL CRIMP
(SIMILAR METAL), TYP

EXISTING GRADE

V
A
R
IE

S
, 

S
EE

 N
O

TE
 1

LOOP 3 FT (MIN)
OF WIRE INTO
TEST STATION

TEST STATION OR TEST PORT-
STANDARD H2O TRAFFIC LOAD RATED
VALVE BOX WITH LID LABELED "TS" AND
PAINTED GREEN, PLACED ABOVE
DOWNSTREAM SEWER

WRAP TRACER
WIRE AROUND
CIRCUMFERENCE OF
MANHOLE AND SPLICE
TO TRACER WIRE FOR
DOWNSTREAM SEWER
MAIN

SEWER
LATERAL

FLOW

SEWER
MAIN

SEWER
SADDLE
TAP

SEE
NOTE 2

NO. 12 GAUGE
SOLID BARE
COPPER TRACER
WIRE, TYP

2
'-6

"
4

'-6
"

PLASTIC GREEN MANHOLE
MARKER-LABELED SEWER
MANHOLE, SEE NOTE 3

NOTES:
1. THE TRACER WIRE SHALL BE CONTINUOUS TO THE GREATEST EXTENT POSSIBLE. FOR GRAVITY MAIN

AND OR LATERAL INSTALLATIONS LESS THAN 8 FT, THE TRACING WIRE SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE
PIPE. TRACER WIRE SHALL BE LAID FLAT AND SECURELY AFFIXED TO THE PIPE AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS.
FOR GRAVITY MAIN AND OR LATERAL INSTALLATION DEEPER THAN 8 FT, THE TRACING WIRE SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT A DEPTH OF 7-8 FT. THE WIRE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE DURING THE
EXECUTION OF THE WORK. NO BREAKS OF CUTS IN THE TRACER WIRE SHALL BE PERMITTED.

2. WHERE LATERAL TAPS ARE MADE BY SERVICE SADDLES, THE TRACER WIRE SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED
TO TO BE PLACED BETWEEN THE SADDLE AND MAIN.

3. MANHOLE MARKERS SHALL BE PLACED ADJACENT TO MANHOLES AT THE DISCRETION OF OWNER OR
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

12" HOLE
FILLED WITH
CONCRETE

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

* ALL BASES ARE MINIMUM 9" THICK

REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE
EXTENDED BASE OR CAST-IN-PLACE

CL. "A" CONCRETE TOTAL CU. YDS. 1,778

T2

BAR

BILL OF MATERIAL FOR 4' MANHOLE

SIZE

#5 7'-6"

LENGTH NO.

24 165

WT. LBS.

BILL OF MATERIAL FOR 4' MANHOLE

BAR SIZE LENGTH NO. WT. LBS.

T2 #5 5'-6" 18 103

CL. "A" CONCRETE TOTAL CU. YDS. 1,000

CL. "A" CONCRETE TOTAL CU. YDS. 1,361

T1 #5

SIZEBAR

BILL OF MATERIAL FOR 4' MANHOLE

LENGTH

6'-6" 20

NO. WT. LBS.

136

6' PRECAST MANHOLE
REINFORCED CONC. FOOTING FOR 

8
'-0

"

S-21 3-1-87

T2
 B

A
R
S
 A

T 
8
" C

TS

T1 OR T2 BAR

8'-0"

T2 BARS AT 8" CTS

5' PRECAST MANHOLE
REINFORCED CONC. FOOTING FOR

4" PRECAST MANHOLE
REINFORCED CONC. FOOTING FOR

7
'-0

"
6
'-0

"

T1
 B

A
R
S
 A

T 
8
" C

TS

7'-0"

T1 BARS AT 8" CTS

6'-0"

T2
 B

A
R
S
 A

T 
8
" C

TS

T2 BARS AT 8" CTS

RRH 3-30-00

STRAIGHT BAR

2-9-05ABB

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

CITY OF RALEIGH

3-1-87

STANDARD MANHOLE COVER

MANHOLE FRAME AND COVERCOVER 120 LBS. MINIMUM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

CITY OF RALEIGH

3-1-87
S-25

5/8"X3" LAGSHIELD IN HOLE
DRILLED INTO CONE OR
RING WITH ANCHOR SUNK TO
DESIGN DEPTH, AND 3/8"X3"
HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
LAG BOLT AND WASHER.

3-1-87
RRH 3-30-00

1"

23 1/2" 21"

1"

2 3/4"

7 1/2"

1"

    

      

 
  

 

  

1" VENT HOLE

BUTYL-NEK OR
APPROVED SEALANT

BETWEEN FRAME
AND COVER

NOTES:
1) ALL MANHOLE FRAMES SHALL BE
DOMESTICALLY CAST.
2) FRAME SHALL BE A MINIMUM WEIGHT OF
182 LBS. WITHIN PUBLIC ROW AND 160 LBS.
WITHIN EASEMENTS.
3) COVER SHALL WEIGH A MIN. OF 120 LBS.
4) ALL MANHOLE FRAMES OUTSIDE OF PAVED
SURFACES SHALL BE BOLTED TO THE CONE
SECTION OR RING WITH A MINIMUM OF 4
BOLTS PER FRAME.

25 1/16"

23 11/16"

22"

25 15/16"

33 1/4"
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CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

#3 OR #4 REBAR

SECTION A - A

12"

MANHOLE STEP DETAIL
STANDARD SLIP RESISTANT

S-28 3-30-00

SLIP RESISTANT CLEATS

PLAN

A

A

5"

4"

RRH

CORROSION RESISTANT MATERIAL
RUBBER, PLASTIC

SIDE
ELEVATION

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

WITH FINAL GRADE
ADJUST FLUSH

12-31-91S-29 Y.C.A.

SECTION

MANHOLE
STANDARD 

 A.B.C.

BACKFILL
COMPACTED

PLAN

FRAME AND COVER
STANDARD MANHOLE

TYP.
2'-0" 3000 P.S.I. CONCRETE

ENCASEMENT

RRH 3-30-00
ABB 9-20-04

A

S

M

S

DA E NI SU A

EWE R

AIN T YR

NOD
OT

ECAPS
DE

IN
FN

OC

EN
TE

R

REGNAD

PERMI T REQUIRED

MANU F A CT URE R

DHL 11-29-07

2"

8
"

M
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.

STANDARD MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER
DETAIL WITHIN PAVED SURFACES

TOTAL
CHIMNEY NOT
TO EXCEED 11"

PRECAST CONCRETE SPACER
(DONUT RINGS)  IN TRAFFIC
AREAS ONLY.  DONUT RINGS
NOT ALLOWED IN
EASEMENTS.

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

S-34

4" CLEANOUT PLUG

D.W.C.
3-1-87
3-27-98

4.00"

INVERTED NUT
RAISED NUT

RRH 3-30-00

STANDARD 4" BRONZE CLEANOUT PLUG

CLEANOUT FERRULE WITH PLUG

STYLES ACCEPTED:

PROPOSED PIPELINE OVER EXISTING PIPE

12"

2500 PSI CONCRETE
TRANSIT MIXED

MIN

PROPOSED
PIPELINE

C

6" MIN
24" MAX

PIPE
EXIST

NOTE: NO ENCASEMENT REQUIRED FOR
   SPACE GREATER THAN 24" FOR SEWER LINES

PIPELINE
PROPOSED

PROPOSED PIPELINE UNDER EXISTING PIPE

6" 6"PIPE
O.D.

EXIST
PIPE

24" MAX
6" MIN

JOINT FILLER MATERIAL
1" THICK COMPRESSIBLE

L

LC CL

LC

C
ITY O

F R
A
LEIG

H
D

EPA
R
TM

EN
T O

F PU
B
LIC

 U
TILITIES

D
A
TE

R
EV

IS
IO

N
S

D
A
TE

R
EV

IS
IO

N
S

D
W

G
. N

O
.

S
-4

9
2

-2
0

-0
8

D
H
L

C
O

N
C

R
ETE C

R
A
D

LE PR
O

TEC
TIO

N
 FO

R
S
EW

ER
 LIN

E C
R
O

S
S
IN

G
S

FULL TRENCH WIDTH

ST
AN

D
AR

D
 D

ET
AI

LS

R5.0



N
AS

H
 S

Q
U

AR
E 

AP
TS

PR
EP

AR
ED

 F
O

R

R
AL

EI
G

H
 N

AS
H

 S
Q

U
AR

E
LL

C

A.B.B. 2-8-05

NEW CONC. TO BE
3000 PSIEXISTING

CONC.

SAW CUT AND REMOVE
EXISTING PAVEMENT

TYP
1'-0"

2" BELOW EXISTING BORE 1 1/8" DIA., 1'-0"
ON CENTER ALONG CUT &

DOWEL W/ #4 BAR

BACKFILL, TAMPED IN
6" LIFTS

6" COMPACTED NO.
67 STONE

EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL,
MASTIC SEALANT, AND DOWEL
ADHESIVE AS REQUIRED BY
NCDOT STANDARD SPECS.

UNDISTURBED SOIL

SEE W-3

PIPE

1'-0"
TYP

1'-0"
TYP.

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

STANDARD CONCRETE
PAVEMENT PATCH DETAIL

DWG. NO. REVISIONS DATE REVISIONS DATE
3-31-00RRHW-1

NOTES:
1. SEE CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS FOR TRENCHES AND PIPE BEDDING W-3 FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS
2. PAVEMENT CUTS WITHIN NCDOT ROW SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPROVED ON SITE ENCROACHMENT

PERMIT.
3. THE PAVEMENT CUT SHALL BE DEFINED BY A STRAIGHT EDGE AND CUT WITH AN APPROVED SAW CUT

MACHINE.
4. THE TRENCH SUBGRADE MATERIAL SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL AND

COMPACTED TO A DENSITY OF AT LEAST 95% OF THAT OBTAINED BY COMPACTING A SAMPLE OF
THE MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO T-99 AS MODIFIED BY NCDOT. 5. THE FINAL 6" OF FILL
SHALL CONSIST OF ABC MATERAIL COMPACTED TO A DENSITY EQUAL TO 100% OF THAT OBTAINED
BY COMPACTING A SAMPLE OF THE MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO T-80 AS MODIFIED BY
NCDOT .

A.B.B. 10-29-10
MAB 10-31-13

A.B.B. 4-16-04

EXISTING PAVEMENT

NEW ASPHALT SURFACE COARSE
3" MINIMUM

EXISTING PAVEMENT

NEW ABC 12" MIN. DEPTH

1'-0"
EXISTING

SUBGRADE

UNDISTURBED
SOILCOMPACTED

FILL IN 6" LIFTS

PIPE

REFER TO W-3

NOTES:

1. THE PAVEMENT CUT SHALL BE DEFINED BY A STRAIGHT EDGE AND CUT WITH AN
APPROPRIATE SAW CUT MACHINE.

2. THE TRENCH SUBGRADE MATERIAL SHALL BE BACKFILLED  WITH SUITABLE MATERIAL AND
COMPACTED TO A DENSITY OF AT LEAST 95% OF THAT OBTAINED BY COMPACTING A
SAMPLE OF THE MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO T-99 AS MODIFIED BY NCDOT.

3. THE FINAL 1' OF FILL SHALL CONSIST OF ABC MATERIAL COMPACTED TO A DENSITY EQUAL
TO 100% OF THAT OBTAINED BY COMPACTING A SAMPLE OF THE MATERIAL IN
ACCORDANCE WITH AASHTO T-80 AS MODIFIED BY NCDOT.

4. THE ENTIRE THICKNESS/ VERTICAL EDGE OF CUT SHALL BE TACKED.
5. THE SAME DEPTH OF PAVEMENT MATERIAL WHICH EXISTS SHALL BE REINSTALLED, BUT IN

NO CASE SHALL THE ASPHALT BE LESS THAN 3" THICK.
6. THE ASPHALT PAVEMENT MATERIAL SHALL BE INSTALLED AND COMPACTED THOROUGHLY

WITH A SMOOTH DRUM ROLLER TO ACHIEVE A SMOOTH LEVEL PATCH.
7. REFER TO CITY OF RALEIGH STANDARDS FOR TRENCHES AND PIPE BEDDING, W-3. FOR

ADDITIONAL DETAILS.
8.  NO HAND PATCHING ALLOWED.
9.  PAVEMENT CUTS WITHIN NCDOT ROW SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPROVED ON SITE

ENCROACHMENT PERMIT.

CITY OF RALEIGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

STANDARD ASPHALT
PAVEMENT PATCH DETAIL

DATE

11-1-99

REVISIONS

D.W.C.

DATE
3-31-00

DWG. NO. REVISIONS
RRHW-2 J.P.S. 10-29-10

EXISTING ABC

NOTES:
1. TRENCHES REQUIRING SHORING AND BRACING, DIMENSIONS SHALL BE  TAKEN FROM THE

INSIDE FACE OF THE SHORING AND BRACING.
2. NO ROCKS OR BOULDERS 4" OR LARGER TO BE USED IN BACKFILL.
3. ALL BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE  SUITABLE NATIVE MATERIAL.
4. BACKFILL SHALL BE TAMPED IN 6" LIFTS.
5. ACHIEVE 95% COMPACTION IN BACKFILL.

6" OF #67 STONE WHEN
ROCK OR WATER IS

ENCOUNTERED

MINIMUM SIDE
CLEARANCE

3'-0" MIN UNDISTURBED
SOIL

BACKFILL

FINISHED GRADE

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

TRENCH BOTTOM DIMENSIONS & BACKFILLING
      REQUIREMENTS FOR DUCTILE IRON

DWG. NO

W-3
REVISIONS DATE REVISIONS DATE

D.W.C.  9-3-99
RRH

ABB
3-31-00

2-15-05
J.P.S. 10-29-10

O.D. OF PIPE6" 6"

CL

ABB 4-6-04
DHL 2/14/08

RESTRAINING
GLANDS

RESTRAINING GLANDS

PAP 2/17/09

UNDISTURBED EARTH.

7 CU. FT. CRUSHED
STONE MIN.

1'-3"x 1'-3"x 4" THICK

MAIN
6" MIN. BRANCH PIPE

1'- 0"

6" GATE VALVE
CONC. THRUST
BLOCK

VALVE BOX

2
'-6

' M
IN

.

SIDEWALK CURB AND GUTTER
PAVEMENT

TRAFFIC FLANGE BETWEEN 2" - 6"
ABOVE GRADE

FIRE HYDRANT, PUMPER NOZZLE TO BE POINTED
TOWARDS FIRE TRUCK ACCESS.

PROPERTY
LINE

COMPACTED BACKFILL
(TAMPED IN 6" LIFTS)

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

STANDARD FIRE HYDRANT
INSTALLATION DETAIL

DWG. NO REVISIONS DATE REVISIONS DATE

W-4

MINIMUM 36" HORIZONTAL CLEARANCE
FROM ANY OBJECT.

NOTES:
1. FIRE HYDRANT SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED: MUELLER, AMERICAN DARLING, KENNEDY, M&H,

WATEROUS, CLOW, EAST JORDAN IRON WORKS, OR US PIPE.
2. BRANCH PIPE SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON AWWA C150-96
3. 6" GATE VALVE SHALL BE AWWA C500-86 OPEN LEFT
4. STEEL RODS AND BOLTS SHALL BE 34" HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
5. FIRE HYDRANTS WILL BE INSTALLED IN TRUE VERTICAL POSITION

RODS SHALL NOT BE COUPLED MORE THAN ONCE.  IF THE LENGTH FROM THE VALVE TO THE
HYDRANT EXCEEDS 20' THEN A MECHANICAL RESTRAINING GLAND WITH A REBAR CAGE SHALL BE
INSTALLED NO MORE THAN 10' FROM HYDRANT AND POURED IN CONCRETE.
FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE LOCATED IN ROW OR 2 FOOT EASEMENT ADJACENT TO ROW

ANYTIME SITE WORK, CONSTRUCTION,
ROAD WORK, OR ANY OTHER WORK
CHANGES THE GRADE OF THE FIRE
HYDRANT, THE PERSON RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE WORK IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
ADJUSTING THE FIRE HYDRANT TO STAY
WITHIN COMPLIANCE.

18" MIN.

32" MIN.

2"-6"

RALEIGH, GARNER, KNIGHTDALE, ROLESVILLE,
 WAKE FOREST, WENDELL & ZEBULON

GROUND LINE

STANDARD FIRE HYDRANT WITH 5"
STORZ PUMPER NOZZL

REVISIONS DATE REVISIONS DATE
MAB

NOTES:
1.  ALL PUBLIC FIRE HYDRANTS IN THE CITY OF RALEIGH AND THE MERGER TOWNS OF GARNER,

ROLESVILLE, WAKE FOREST, KNIGHTDALE, WENDELL AND ZEBULON SHALL BE PAINTED CHROME YELLOW
WITH HIGH REFLECTIVE ALUMINUM SILVER CAPS, BONNETS AND OPERATING NUTS.

2.  ALL PRIVATE FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE RED.

CITY OF RALEIGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

1"
81

1
69
"

1

21
"

1

2.500"

CL

2 1/2" NATIONAL STANDARD
OUTLET THREADS

A.B.B 4-13-04
DHL 2-18-08

1 9/16" OPERATION NUT

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

HYDRANT OPERATING NUT AND 2
1/2" OUTLET THREADS

DWG. NO. REVISIONS
RRH

  DATE
3-31-00

REVISIONS DATE

W-6 J.P.S 11-1-10

3" MIN.
CLEARANCE

"X" BAR

THRUST COLLAR

3" MIN.
CLEARANCE

"Y" BAR

UNDISTURBED SOIL

"C"

"B"

O
.D

.
PI

PE
"A

"
"A

"

"D"

NOTES:
1.  SEE STANDARD DETAIL W-9 FOR THRUST BLOCK LOCATIONS.
2.  CONCRETE SHALL BE 3000 PSI AND TRANSIT MIXED.
3.  REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE DEFORMED AND TIED TOGETHER.
4.  TRENCH BOTTOM WIDTH IN VICINITY OF THRUST BLOCK INSTALLATION

SHALL BE THE MINIMUM WIDTH AS SHOWN ON STANDARD DETAIL W-3.

THRUST COLLAR, AND THRUST SCHEDULE

REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

THRUST BLOCKING DESIGN DATA
FOR WATER MAINS

DWG. NO.
W-7

REVISIONS
RRH                   1-21-00
D.H.L.                  6-18-08

DATE REVISIONS DATE
J.P.S.                  11-1-10

5.  BACKFILL TAMPED IN 6" LIFTS PER
STANDARD DETAIL W-3.

6.  THRUST COLLAR MUST BE FACTORY
WELDED ON BOTH SIDES ALONG BOTH
EDGES OF COLLAR AROUND
CIRCUMFERENCE.

6" - 16"
20" - 24"
30" - 36"

48" & greater

1'-4"
1'-4"
1'-4"
1'-8" 1'-9"

1'-7"
1'-7"
1'-7" 2"

3"
4"
6" 7/8"

5/8"
1/2"
3/8"
"D""A" "B" "C"I.D. PIPE

48" & greater

6" - 36"
I.D. PIPE REBAR SIZE

#5

#6 3'-0"+ O.D. PIPE

2'-2"+ O.D. PIPE
"X" BAR LENGTH "X" BAR WEIGHT

1.043 LBS/FT

1.502 LBS/FT 1'-3"

1'-1" 1.1 LBS. EACH
1.9 LBS. EACH X-24, Y-12

X-24, Y-12
NO. REQUIRED"Y" BAR WEIGHT"Y" BAR LENGTH
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CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

STANDARD THRUST BLOCKING VIEWS

REVISIONS
D.W.C.

  DATE
3-1-87
9-7-99

REVISIONS
RRH

D.H.L.

DATE
3-31-00
6-18-08
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REACTION BEARING AREAS ARE IN SQUARE
FEET MEASURED IN A VERTICAL PLANE IN THE
TRENCH SIDE AT AN ANGLE OF 90°  TO THE
THRUST VECTOR.

USE 6" - 90  BEND VALUE FOR
HYDRANTS FOR  ADDITIONAL
SAFETY FACTOR.

REACTION BEARING AREAS FOR HORIZONTAL WATER PIPE BENDS
BASED ON TEST PRESSURE OF 200 P.S.I.

ALL AREAS GIVEN IN SQUARE FEET.
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CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

THRUST BLOCKING DESIGN
QUANTITY TABLE

DWG. NO. REVISIONS
D.W.C.W-10

DATE
6-23-99

REVISIONS DATE

90°

45°

22 1/2°

11 1/4°

90°

45°

22 1/2°

11 1/4°

90°

45°

22 1/2°

11 1/4°

90°

45°

22 1/2°

11 1/4°

36"

30"

24"

287,855

203,575

155,816

39,901

79,439

14472

51 102
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172 36

122 26
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REACTION BEARING AREAS FOR HORIZONTAL WATER PIPE BENDS
BASED ON TEST PRESSURE OF 200 P.S.I.

ALL AREAS GIVEN IN SQUARE FEET.
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REACTION BEARING AREAS ARE IN SQUARE FEET MEASURED IN
A VERTICAL PLANE IN THE TRENCH SIDE AT AN ANGLE OF 90°
TO THE THRUST VECTOR.

USE 6" - 90°  BEND VALUE FOR HYDRANTS FOR
ADDITIONAL SAFETY FACTOR.

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

THRUST BLOCKING
DESIGN QUANTITY TABLE

DWG. NO.
W-11

REVISIONS
D.W.C.

DATE
6-23-99

REVISIONS DATE

11 1/4°

22 1/2°

45°

90°

11 1/4°

22 1/2°

45°

90°

11 1/4°
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CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

STANDARD VERTICAL BEND

DWG. NO.
W-12

REVISIONS DATE REVISIONS DATE

5
' M
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R
U
S
T 

C
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A
R
 S

EE
W

-1
0
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H
R
U
 W

-1
1

.
S
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A
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D
O

W
N

J.P.S. 11-1-10

NOTES:
1. CONCRETE SHALL NOT CONTACT
BOLTS OR ENDS OF MECHANICAL JOINT
FITTINGS.
2. SEE STANDARD REACTION BLOCK
TABLES, W-10 AND W-11 FOR AREA OF
CONCRETE REQUIRED.

SIDE VIEW

TAPPING SLEEVE

M.J. FITTING

VALVE

FLANGE

EXISTING

 MAIN

3000 PSI SOLID CONCRETE SHALL BE
USED AS FOOTING FOR DUCTILE IRON
PIPE.

GATE / TAPPING VALVE

TOP VIEW

DWG. NO.
W-14

REVISIONS
Y.C.A.

DATE
12-31-91

REVISIONS

D.W.C.
 RRH

DATE

9-7-99
3-31-00

4" - 24" STANDARD TAPPING SLEEVE AND
VALVE ASSEMBLY

J.P.S. 11-1-10

CITY OF RALEIGH
 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

30"
36"

24"

8"
12"
16"

6"
4"

8
8

4

6
6

4
2
2

A.B.B.
6-16-08D.H.L.

4-19-04

3/4" ALL-THREAD STEEL
ROD (CUT TO LENGTH)

GATE VALVE

ROD REQUIREMENTS
NO. OF RODS     BRANCH SIZE

SEE W-10 AND W-11
FOR REACTION
BLOCKING  CONCRETE
AREA.

TEE

NOTES:
1.  STEEL RODS AND BOLTS SHALL BE 3/4" HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.
2.  SEE STANDARD THRUST BLOCK. TABLES W-10 AND W-11 FOR CONCRETE.
3.  CONCRETE SHALL NOT CONTACT BOLTS OR ENDS OF MECHANICAL FITTINGS.
4.  THIS RODDING REQUIREMENT DOES NOT APPLY TO FIRE HYDRANTS.

CITY OF RALEIGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

VALVE RESTRAINT AT TEES AND CROSSES
FOR LINES (4"-24")

DWG. NO.
W-15

REVISIONS
RRH

DATE
3-31-00

REVISIONS DATE

1'-0" M.J. NIPPLE WITH
GLANDS (MIN.)

VALVE MAY BE BOLTED
DIRECTLY TO TEE.

11-1-10J.P.S.

7 5/8"-8 1/2"

10 1/4"-11"

6 7/8"-8"

5"

5 1/2"-5 5/8"

VALVE BOX 
COVER

2'

2'

91
2"

83
4"

75
8"

63
4"

A.B.B. 4-15-04

11"

NOTES:
1) VALVE BOX NOT TO CONTACT WATER MAIN
2) ALL TRAFFIC CASTINGS MUST BE CLASS 35 OR
GREATER.
3) FOR ANY VALVES OVER 10' DEEP, A VALVE STEM
EXTENSION MUST BE USED TO BRING TO A DEPTH OF
NO MORE THAN 5', EXTENSION MUST BE A MINIMUM
OF 1" SOLID STOCK.
4) TOTAL VALVE BOX WEIGHT: MINIMUM OF 85 LBS.

SEE STANDARD W-18
FOR COVER DETAILS.

FINAL
COURSE

CONCRETE
PAD

8-16-07

CITY OF RALEIGH
 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

VALVE BOX INSTALLATION
AND EXTENSION DETAIL

DATEREVISIONS

DHL

DATE
9-7-99

3-31-00

REVISIONS
D.W.C.
 RRH

DWG. NO.
W-17

STANDARD VALVE BOX
BOTTOM SECTION

STAB-IN C.I. OR D.I.
PIPE GASKET TAMPED

BACKFILL

WATER

  MAIN

VALVE

VALVE
BOX

USE 5" SOIL PIPE
FOR EXTENSIONS

PAVEMENT

DOMESTIC
CASTING

NOTE: 2'x 2'x 6" CONCRETE PAD REQUIRED ON ALL
VALVES. NO PRECAST CONCRETE DOUGHNUT
ALLOWED.

APPROVED METHOD FOR EXTENSION OF VALVE BOX

STANDARD VALVE
BOX TOP SECTION TO
BE SLIDE SECTION

6"

TAMPED
BACKFILL

SECTION VIEW

PLAN VIEW

7
16"

1
1
8"

4"

2"

57
16"

7 5
16"

5
8"

BOTTOM VIEW

NOTE 1 - "WATER" LETTERING MUST BE 1" RAISED (RECESSED FLUSH)
NOTE 2 - VALVE COVER SHALL BE DOMESTICALLY CAST.
NOTE 3 - COVER MUST HAVE A MINIMUM WEIGHT OF 25 POUNDS.
NOTE 4 - COVER MUST BE CLASS 35 OR GREATER.
NOTE 5 - COVER MUST MEET OR EXCEED AASHTO H-20 LOAD
REQUIREMENTS.

USA

CAST DATE

CITY OF RALEIGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

5 1/4" VALVE BOX DROP LID
WITH 4" SKIRT

DWG. NO.
W-18

 REVISIONS              DATE REVISIONS              DATE
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CITY OF RALEIGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

ONE OR TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS BACKFLOW
PREVENTION/ METER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION

DATEREVISIONSDATE
12-31-91

REVISIONS
Y.C.A.
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1
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19 1/4"

A
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9
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1/4"

7/8"

WATER

METER

6"

1.75"

8
 3

/8
"

13
16" TYP.

NOTES:
1. COVER WEIGHT: 13 LBS +/- 5%
2. LIDS TO BE COATED WITH
BITUMINOUS COAL TAR COATING
3. HOLE SHALL BE FITTED WITH A
METAL GROMMET

SECTION C-C

1.8" O PRE-DRILLED HOLE

SECTION A-A

WATER METER BOX DETAIL

DWG. NO.
W-25

REVISIONS
 D.W.C.

DATE
11-3-99

REVISIONS
ABB

DATE
1-20-05

SECTION B-B

RRH 3-31-00 J.P.S. 11-4-10

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
CITY OF RALEIGH CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

W-26 METERED SERV. 4-1-82 D.W.C.
Y.C.A.

11-18-99
12-31-91

MAIN

WATER

BRASS NIPPLE
3/4" OR 1" x 3"(TYPICAL)

BRASS PLUG

BRASS NIPPLE
"F"x 12"

CORPORATION COCK

2"

3/4"
1"

1 1/2"

1"3/4"
9-16
5-8
4
2 N/A

2
4

5-8

NOTE:
TAPS MADE ON EXISTING PVC SHALL
BE MADE USING A TAPPING SADDLE.
TAPS MADE ON DUCTILE IRON CAN BE
EITHER DIRECT OR WITH A TAPPING
SADDLE.

SEE DETAIL FOR STANDARD
WATER SERVICE INSTALLATION
W-23

BRASS TEE(MALLEABLE) 3/4"
OR 1" x "F"x "F"(TYPICAL)

BRASS NIPPLE
(MALLEABLE) "F"x 6"

(TYPICAL)
SERVICE LINE TYPE K

SOFT COPPER

BRASS NIPPLE
"F"x 6"(TYPICAL)

CURB STOP
SIZE "F" INSTALLED
IN A VALVE BOX

SIZE "F"(I.D.)
(SERVICE TAP SIZE

FROM MAIN)

NUMBER OF METERED
SEVICES ALLOWED

STANDARD GANG METER ASSEMBLY

J.P.S. 11-4-10

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

W-31 A.B.B. 8-17-04

6" OF #67 STONE

6"

TYP SHAPE
DOGHOUSE

LIFTING HOLES
TYP 4X

26"

FLOW

F.I.P.
THREADS
INLET AND
OUTLET

BRASS CURB STOP

24"

12" - TOP OF VALVE
TO FINISH GRADE

"A"

11
2" METER
2" METER

13 14"
17 14"

NOTES

1. METER AS MANUFACTURED BY SENSUS OR
NEPTUNE.
2. BACKFILL TAMPED IN 6" LIFTS.
3. REINFORCEMENT: #4 @ 6" OCEW
4. CONCRETE: 4,000 PSI @ 28 DAYS
5. ALL RPZ BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES
MUST BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO METER BEING
SET.
6) ALL COPPER SETTERS ARE TO HAVE A BALL
TYPE SHUT OFF VALVE ON BOTH SIDES OF
COPPER SETTER WITH HIGH RISE BYPASS THAT
IS MANUFACTURED BY FORD, MUELLER, OR AY
McDONALD. (NO EXCEPTIONS)

10" W X 12" H
DOGHOUSE

26"

36"

8"

6"

6"

10"

F.G.

D.H.L 6-18-08

TRAFFIC RATED
ALUMINUM ACCESS
DOOR W/SLAM LOCK
CAST IN TOP

6" 6"

6"

**6"

** TRAFFIC RATED
VAULT WALL THICKNESS

TYPICAL 1 1/2"- 2" WATER METER
BOX INSTALLATION

J.P.S. 11-4-10

CITY OF RALEIGH

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.

IRRIGATION LINE

W-34

MAIN

DOMESTIC LINE

FIRE LINE

LP

D.W.C. 11-18-99

R
O
W

RRH 3-31-00
A.B.B. 7-10-04
D.H.L. 6/18/08

FIRE, DOMESTIC & IRRIGATION
OPTIONS SCHEMATIC

REDUCED PRESURE
ASSEMBLY (ABOVE
GROUND ONLY)

FDC IF
APPLICABLE

APPROPRIATE FIRE LINE
BACKFLOW PRE. ASSEM.
(ABOVE GROUND ONLY)

APPROPRIATE BACKFLOW
PREVENTION ASSEMBLY
(ABOVE GROUND ONLY)

METER
ASSEMBLY

METER
ASSEMBLY

S
ID

EW
A
LK

C
U
R
B
 &

 G
U
TT

ER

W
A
TE

R
 M

A
IN

1. SERVICE TAPS FOR 2" AND SMALLER DOMESTIC SERVICES MAY BE BY CORPORATION
COCKS.  LARGER SERVICES WILL REQUIRE A TEE AND GATE VALVE OR TAPPING SLEEVE AND
VALVE ASSEMBLY AND 90°  BEND.
2. DOMESTIC SERVICE TAPS SHALL BE ALLOWED ONLY ON  6" OR LARGER FIRE LINES BEFORE
THE BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY.
3. ONE DOMESTIC TAP PER FIRE LINE ON STREET SIDE OF BACKFLOW. 4. FIRE LINE SHALL
HAVE A FIRE HYDRANT OR BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY AT ITS END TO FACILITATE FLUSHING WHEN
NEEDED.
5. IRRIGATION METER SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SIDE OF DOMESTIC METER WITH
INCREASING ADDRESSES.
6.  THE BACKFLOW SHALL BE INSTALLED NO MORE THAN10' FROM THE METER IN A VISIBLE
LOCATION.
7.  DOMESTIC'/IRRIGATION BACKFLOW RISER/STANDPIPE SHALL BE OF COPPER OR BRASS.
8.  THE RP RELIEF VALVE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 12" ABOVE ANY MATERIAL (MULCH
INCLUDED) OR GRADE.
9.  A SERVICE VALVE IS REQUIRED AFTER THE METER BUT BEFORE THE BACKFLOW
ASSEMBLY FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPLACEMENT PURPOSES.
10.  THE INSTALLATION MUST ALSO MEET ALL CODE REQUIREMENTS PER THE NC PLUMBING
CODE.
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IS

T
PI

PE
LI

N
E

PR
O

PO
S
ED

PR
O

PO
S
ED

 P
IP

EL
IN

E 
U
N
D

ER
 E

XI
S
TI

N
G

 P
IP

E

6
"

6
"

PI
PE

O
.D

.

EX
IS

T
PI

PE

1
8

" M
A
X

6
" M

IN

L LC
C L

LC

CITY OF RALEIGH
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

DATE REVISIONS DATEREVISIONSDWG. NO.
W-41 2-20-08DHL

N
O

TE
: 

N
O

 E
N
C

A
S
EM

EN
T 

R
EQ
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ED
 F

O
R
 S
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8
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R
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A
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CONCRETE CRADLE PROTECTION FOR
WATER LINE CROSSINGS

ST
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ABANDON EXISTING VALVE IN PLACE

CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATERLINE

R8.0
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-20.24

FRONT VIEW

HARDWARE CLOTH

FILTER OF #57
WASHED STONE

BURY WIRE FENCE,
FILTER FABRIC,
AND HARDWARE
CLOTH IN TRENCH.

SILT FENCE4' MIN

SECTION VIEW

TOP OF SILT FENCE
MUST BE AT LEAST 1'
ABOVE THE TOP OF
THE WASHED STONE.

NOTES:
1. REMOVE SEDIMENT WHEN HALF OF STONE OUTLET IS COVERED.
2. REPLACE STONE AS NEEDED TO ENSURE DEWATERING.

STEEL POST

WOVEN WIRE FABRIC

3' FILTER FABRIC APRON
ON GROUND

BURY 6" UPPER EDGE OF
FILTER FABRIC APRON IN TRENCH

2:1

16"MIN

BURY WIRE FENCE AND
HARDWARE CLOTH

6"

4"

STEEL POST SET
MAX 2' APART MIN
2' INTO SOLID GROUND

C
ITY O

F R
ALEIG

H
PU

BLIC
 W

O
R

KS D
EPAR

TM
EN

T

R
EVISIO

N
S

STAN
D

AR
D

 SILT
FEN

C
E O

U
TLET

D
ATE: 1/11/2012

D
R

AW
N

 BY: W
D

P
W

D
P 10-9-2012

 

 

C
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ALEIG
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O
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KS D
EPAR
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R
EVISIO

N
S

D
ATE: 9/1/13

N
O

T TO
 SC

ALE

S
W
-20.01

STEEL POST

FRONT VIEW

SIDE VIEW

2'
-0

"
3'

-0
"

26
"

FILL SLOPE

GRADE

WOVEN WIRE FABRIC

VARIABLE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER
8' MAX.

GRADE

SILT FENCE FABRIC
INSTALLED TO SECOND
WIRE FROM TOP

MIN. 12-1/2 GA.
INTERMEDIATE
WIRES

MIN. 10 GA.
LINE WIRES

1.
2. END OF SILT FENCE NEEDS TO BE TURNED UPHILL.

FLOW SHALL NOT RUN PARALLEL WITH THE FENCE.
NOTES:

3.

4"
MIN SILT FENCE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC*

SEE N.C. STATE DENR PRACTICE STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS
SEDIMENT FENCE SET FOR CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES;
PLANNING CONSIDERATIONS & DESIGN CRITERIA.

PLASTIC OR
WIRE TIES

6"
MIN

MAINTENANCE: CLEAN OUT AT 50% CAPACITY
LIFE OF FENCING: 6-9 MONTHS

STAN
D

AR
D

 TEM
PO

R
AR

Y
(SED

IM
EN

T/SILT) FEN
C

E

CITY OF RALEIGH
PUBLIC W

ORKS DEPARTMENT

REVISIONS
DATE: 9/1/13

NOT TO SCALE

S
W
-20.02

STEEL POST

FRONT VIEW

SIDE VIEW

2'
-0

"
3'

-0
"

26
" FILL SLOPE

GRADE

WOVEN WIRE FABRIC

40"

WARNING SIGN DETAIL

DO NOT ENTER

TREE PROTECTION AREA3"
4"

3"
4"

4"

18"

WARNING SIGN

VARIABLE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER
8' MAX.

GRADE

SILT FENCE FABRIC
INSTALLED TO SECOND
WIRE FROM TOP

MIN. 12-1/2 GA.
INTERMEDIATE
WIRES

MIN. 10 GA.
LINE WIRES

TREE PROTECTION AREA

DO NOT ENTER

NOTES:

4"
MIN SILT FENCE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC*

MAINTENANCE: CLEAN OUT AT 50% CAPACITY
LIFE OF FENCING: 6-9 MONTHS

6"
MIN

PLASTIC OR
WIRE TIES

STAN
D

AR
D

 TEM
PO

R
AR

Y
(SED

IM
EN

T/SILT) / TR
EE

PR
O

TEC
TIO

N
 FEN

C
E

1. WARNING SIGNS TO BE MADE OF DURABLE, WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL.
2. LETTERS TO BE 3" HIGH MINIMUM, CLEARLY LEGIBLE AND SPACED AS DETAILED.

PLACE A SIGN AT EACH END OF LINEAR TREE PROTECTION AND 50' ON CENTER THEREAFTER.
FOR TREE PROTECTION AREAS LESS THAN 200' IN PERIMETER, PROVIDE NO LESS THAN ONE SIGN PER PROTECTION AREA.
ATTACH SIGNS SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS AND FABRIC.
MAINTAIN TREE PROTECTION FENCE THROUGHOUT DURATION OF PROJECT.
ADDITIONAL SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT BASED ON ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS.

END OF SILT FENCE NEEDS TO BE TURNED UPHILL.
FLOW SHALL NOT RUN PARALLEL WITH THE FENCE.

3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10. SEE N.C. STATE DENR PRACTICE STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS SEDIMENT FENCE SET FOR CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES;
PLANNING CONSIDERATIONS & DESIGN CRITERIA. (HOWEVER FLOW SHALL NOT RUN PARALELL WITH THE TOE OF THE FENCE).

CITY OF RALEIGH
PUBLIC W

ORKS DEPARTMENT

DATE: 9/1/13
REVISIONS

STANDARD TREE
PROTECTION DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

S
W
-20.03

STEEL POST

FRONT VIEWSIDE VIEW

2'
-0

"
3'

-0
"

32
" M

IN
. W

ID
TH26

"

WOVEN WIRE FABRIC

40"

WARNING SIGN DETAIL

DO NOT ENTER

TREE PROTECTION AREA3"
4"

3"
4"

4"

18"

NOTES:

VARIABLE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER
8' MAX.

GRADE

MIN. 12-1/2 GA.
INTERMEDIATE
WIRES

MIN. 10 GA.
LINE WIRES

TREE PROTECTION AREA

DO NOT ENTER

ORANGE, UV RESISTANT
HIGH - TENSILE STRENGTH
POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL)

WARNING SIGN

ORANGE, UV RESISTANT
HIGH - TENSILE STRENGTH
POLY BARRICADE FABRIC (TYPICAL)

NOTE: FOR TREE PROTECTION ONLY

WARNING SIGN

PLASTIC OR
WIRE TIES

1. WARNING SIGNS TO BE MADE OF DURABLE, WEATHERPROOF MATERIAL.
2. LETTERS TO BE 3" HIGH MINIMUM, CLEARLY LEGIBLE AND SPACED AS DETAILED.
3. PLACE A SIGN AT EACH END OF LINEAR TREE PROTECTION AND 50' ON CENTER THEREAFTER.
4. FOR TREE PROTECTION AREAS LESS THAN 200' IN PERIMETER, PROVIDE NO LESS THAN ONE SIGN PER PROTECTION AREA.
5. ATTACH SIGNS SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS AND FABRIC.
6. MAINTAIN TREE PROTECTION FENCE THROUGHOUT DURATION OF PROJECT.
7. ADDITIONAL SIGNS MAY BE REQUIRED BY CITY OF RALEIGH INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT BASED ON ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS.

SIDE VIEW 

CHECK DAM

CHECK DAM

CITY OF RALEIGH
PUBLIC W

ORKS DEPARTMENT

DATE: 9/1/13
REVISIONS

PLAN VIEW

9" MIN

FILTER CLOTH

FILTER CLOTH

1.5'

CLASS B RIP-RAP

4' TO 6'

A B
L

DESIGN CRITERIA NOTES
1. PLACE STONE TO THE LINE AND DIMENSION SHOWN IN THE PLAN ON A FILTER FABRIC

2. KEEP THE CENTER STONE SECTION AT LEAST 9 INCHES BELOW NATURAL GROUND LEVEL

3. EXTEND STONE AT LEAST 1.5 FEET BEYOND THE DITCH BANK TO KEEP WATER FROM CUTTING

4. SET SPACING BETWEEN DAMS TO ASSURE THAT THE ELEVATION AT THE TOP OF THE LOWER

5. PROTECT THE CHANNEL AFTER THE LOWEST CHECK DAM FROM HEAVY FLOW THAT COULD

6. MAKE SURE THAT THE CHANNEL REACH ABOVE THE MOST UPSTREAM IS STABLE.
7. ENSURE THAT OTHER AREAS OF THE CHANNEL, SUCH AS CULVERT ENTRANCES BELOW THE

THE DRAINAGE AREA IS LIMITED TO ONE HALF ACRE.
KEEP A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 2 FEET AT THE CENTER OF THE DAM.
KEEP THE CENTER OF THE CHECK DAM AT LEAST 9 INCHES LOWER THAN THE OUTER
EDGES AT NATURAL GROUND ELEVATION.
KEEP THE SIDE SLOPES OF THE DAM AT 2:1 OR FLATTER
ENSURE THAT THE MAXIMUM SPACING BETWEEN DAMS PLACES THE TOE OF THE
UPSTREAM DAM AT THE SAME ELEVATION AS THE TOP OF THE DOWNSTREAM DAM.
STABILIZE OUTFLOW AREAS ALONG THE CHANNEL TO RESIST EROSION.
USE NCDOT CLASS B STONE AND LINE THE UPSTREAM SIDE OF THE DAM WITH
NCDOT #5 OR #57 STONE.
KEY THE STONE INTO THE DITCH BANKS AND EXTEND IT BEYOND THE ABUTMENTS A
MINIMUM OF 1.5 FEET TO AVOID WASHOUT FROM OVERFLOW AROUND THE DAM.

1.5' MIN
12" OF NCDOT #5

OR #57 WASHED STONE

2' MAX AT
CENTER

CROSS-SECTION VIEW

L = THE DISTANCE SUCH THAT POINTS
A AND B ARE OF EQUAL ELEVATION

SEE DENR STANDARDS & SPECS.
FOR COMPLETE DESIGN CRITERIA & MAINTENANCE

PURPOSE: TO REDUCE EROSION IN A CHANNEL BY REDUCING
THE VELOCITY OF FLOW.

DO NOT USE CHECK DAM IN INTERMITTENT OR PERENNIAL STREAMS. NOT TO SCALE

S
W
-20.08

FOUNDATION.

WHERE THE DAM ABUTS THE CHANNEL BANKS.

AROUND THE ENDS OF THE CHECK DAM.

DAM IS THE SAME AS THE TOE ELEVATION OF THE UPPER DAM.

CAUSE EROSION.

CHECK DAMS, ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DAMAGE OR BLOCKAGE FROM DISPLACED STONES.

EXISTING ROADWAY

6" MIN.

85' MIN.

100' MIN.

NEW CONSTRUCTION

15' MIN.

12" MIN.

FABRIC UNDER STONE

 

PLAN

CROSS SECTION

NOTES:

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

CITY OF RALEIGH
PUBLIC W

ORKS DEPARTMENT

REVISIONS
DATE: 9/1/13

1. PUT SILT FENCE OR TREE PROTECTION FENCE UP

2. IF CONSTRUCTION ON THE SITES ARE SUCH THAT

3. IF A PROJECT CONTINUES TO PULL MUD AND DEBRIS

25' OR FULL WIDTH 
OF PROPOSED STREET
OR ENTRANCE, 
WHICHEVER IS
GREATER.

2" - 3" STONE TO BE USED
( SURGE STONE OR
RAILROAD BALAST )

BUT SUFFICIENT TO KEEP
SEDIMENT ON SITE

EXISTING
ROADWAY

CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE

NOT TO SCALE

S
W
-20.09

TO ENSURE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE IS USED.

THE MUD IS NOT REMOVED BY THE VEHICLE TRAVELING
OVER THE STONE, THEN THE TIRES OF THE 
VEHICLE MUST BE WASHED BEFORE ENTERING THE 
PUBLIC ROAD.

ON TO THE PUBLIC ROAD, THE GOVERNING AUTHORITY
WILL CLEAN THE AREA AND INVOICE THE FINANCIALLY
RESPONSIBLE PERSON AS INDICATED ON THE FINANCIAL
RESPONSIBILITY FORM.

FILTER FABRIC OR

FILTER FABRIC OR

4" to 12"

4" to 12"

6"
18"

(SHAPED BY MOTOR GRADER)

18"
6"

W

(SHAPED BY BULLDOZER)

d

2/3 W

W

d

VELOCITIES PROHIBIT VEGETATIVE LININGS.

APPROPRIATE DESIGN PROCEDURE.

TO DESIGN.

FILTER FABRIC OR

TYPICAL RIP RAP CHANNEL

d W

GRAVEL BEDDING

GRAVEL BEDDING

GRAVEL BEDDING

TABLE.

STONE CLASSIFICATION RIP RAP DEPTH
A
B

CLASS 1
CLASS 2

9"
18"
24"

24"-36"

PARABOLIC-SHAPED WATERWAY WITH STONE CENTER DRAIN

V-SHAPED WATERWAY WITH STONE CENTER DRAIN

TRAPEZOIDAL

TABLE

NOTE:
TO BE USED WHERE EXCESSIVE STORMWATER

SIZE OF STONE MUST BE DETERMINED BY

DIMENSIONS FOR d & W VARIES ACCORDING

RIP RAP DEPTH AS PER DESIGN OR REFER TO

RIP RAP LINED CHANNELS

RIP RAP
LINED CHANNELS

CITY OF RALEIGH
PUBLIC W

ORKS DEPARTMENT

REVISIONS
DATE: 9/1/13

NOT TO SCALE

S
W
-20.12

ALTERNATE ORANGE & WHITE STRIPES

STANDARD TEMPORARY BARRICADE

1. STRIPES ON BARRICADE RAILS SLOPE AT AN ANGLE OF 45 DEGREES IN THE 

2. BARRICADE RAIL STRIPE SHALL BE 6 INCHES.
3. THE SIDES OFTHE BARRICADE FACING TRAFFIC SHALL HAVE RETROREFLECTIVE RAIL FACES.      

(TREATED)
MIN.2"x 4"

CITY OF RALEIGH
PUBLIC W

ORKS DEPARTMENT

REVISIONS
DATE: 9/1/13

45°

STANDARD TEMPORARY
BARRICADE

NOT TO SCALE

S
W
-20.17

DIRECTION TRAFFIC IS TO PASS.

60"

8"-12" TYP.

20" TYP.

24" MIN.

4' MINIMUM

8' MAXIMUM

-NOTES-

(NOT TO SCALE)
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ST
AI

R

667 SF
MAINTENANCE

2098 SF
LOADING DOCK

1225 SF

MAIN ELEC RM /
EMERGENCY ELEC RM

1400 SF
GENERATOR

690 SF
BFP ROOM

1270 SF
TRANSFORMER

1542 SF
BIKE STORAGE

93 BIKES

302 SF
CORRIDOR

359 SF
EGRESS CORRIDOR

187 SF
CORRIDOR

179 SF
STAIR B

STAIR

ST
AI

R

BDA

7431 SF
RETAIL

2300 SF
LOBBY

191 SF
FIRE COMMAND

734 SF
LEASING

2194 SF

BASKETBALL
PICKLEBALL COURT

1520 SF
CORRIDOR

70 SF
MECH

UP

1266 SF
MAIL

926 SF

PACKAGE RM / COLD
STORAGE

AMENITY AREA (TYP.)

STREET TREE PLANTING WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY (TYP.)
(SEE TREE GRATE DETAIL 1 - SHEET L2.0)
(SEE TREE PLANTING DETAIL 2 - SHEET L2.0)12'2'

LEVEL 2 STREETSCAPE PAVER STRIP
AND CAPITAL GRID CONCRETE PATTERN.
SEE DETAIL 5, SHEET L2.0 FOR
HARDSCAPE LAYOUT FROM
BACK-OF-CURB.
ALL TREE GRATES TO BE INSTALLED IN
STREET TREE LOCATIONS

40' (TYP.)

40' (TYP.)

STREET TREES WITHIN SIGHT
DISTANCE TRIANGLES TO BE
LIMBED UP TO 8' AS NEEDED.

SEE NOTE 4, SHEET L2.0

9'
4'

10' WIDE AMENITY
AREA

10' WIDE
AMENITY AREA

(5) UP

(4) AB

(2) MB

(3) MB

ALIGN POTS CENTER
ON COLUMN (TYP.)

TREE POT, SEE DETAIL 3,
SHEET L2.0 (TYP.)

ART PIECE

SO
U

TH
 D

AW
SO

N
 S

TR
EE

T

WEST MARTIN STREET
66' R/W

66
' R

/W

AMENITY TREES CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CAL HEIGHT

MB 5 MAGNOLIA X 'STELLAR RUBY' STELLAR RUBY MAGNOLIA 2" CAL. MIN. 8`-10` HT.

STREET TREES CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CAL HEIGHT

AB 4 ACER BUERGERIANUM `STREETWISE` STREETWISE® TRIDENT MAPLE 3" CAL. 10`-12` HT.

UP 5 ULMUS PARVIFOLIA LACEBARK ELM 3" CAL. 10`-12` HT.

PLANT SCHEDULE
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PRELIM
INARY

NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION
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GENERAL LANDSCAPE NOTES:
1. ALL PLANTS MUST BE HEALTHY, VIGOROUS MATERIAL, FREE OF PESTS AND DISEASE.

2. ALL PLANTS MUST BE CONTAINER GROWN OR BALLED AND BURLAPPED AS INDICATED IN THE PLANT SCHEDULE.

3. ALL TREES MUST HAVE A STRAIGHT TRUNK AND BE FULL HEADED AND MEET ALL REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE PLAN
SCHEDULE.

4. ANY SHADE TREES LOCATED ADJACENT TO VEHICLE SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL BE LIMBED MIN. 8' (MEASURED FROM
ADJACENT PROJECTED CURB/EDGE-OF-PAVEMENT LINE ELEVATION) PER ANSI Z60.1 STANDARDS FOR HEIGHT OF
BRANCHING - STREET TREES.

5. ANY PLANT MATERIAL WHICH DIES, TURNS BROWN, OR DEFOLIATES (PRIOR TO COMPLETED INSTALLATION OF ALL PLANT
MATERIAL) SHALL BE PROMPTLY REMOVED FROM THE SITE AND REPLACED WITH MATERIAL OF THE SAME SPECIES,
QUANTITY, AND SIZE AND MEETING ALL PLANT LIST SPECIFICATIONS.

6. STANDARDS SET FORTH IN "AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK" REPRESENT GUIDELINE SPECIFICATIONS ONLY
AND SHALL CONSTITUTE MINIMUM QUALITY REQUIREMENTS FOR PLANT MATERIAL.

7. ALL SHRUB AND TREE PLANTING BEDS, AND TREE RINGS, ARE TO BE COMPLETELY COVERED WITH DOUBLE GROUND
HARDWOOD MULCH TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF THREE (3) INCHES.

8. LOCATIONS OF EXISTING BURIED UTILITY LINES SHOWN WITHIN THE PLANS ARE BASED UPON BEST AVAILABLE
INFORMATION AND ARE TO BE CONSIDERED APPROXIMATE.  IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR  TO
VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF UTILITY LINES AND ADJACENT TO THE WORK AREA.  THE CONTRACTOR IS  RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE PROTECTION OF ALL UTILITY LINES DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.

9. SAFE, CLEARLY MARKED PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR ACCESS TO ALL ADJACENT PROPERTIES MUST BE MAINTAINED
THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.

10. ALL PLANT MATERIAL QUANTITIES ARE CALCULATED ACCORDING TO LINEAR FEET OF FRONTAGE REQUIRED FOR
SCREENING BASED UPON FIELD LOCATED VEGETATION LIMITS. ACTUAL NUMBERS MAY VARY BASED ON DIFFERENT SITE
CONDITIONS. FULL PERIMETER IS TO MEET REQUIRED SCREENING PARAMETERS. IF A DISCREPANCY IS FOUND,
CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.

11. THE TOP OF ALL SHRUB ROOT BALLS SHALL BEAR THE SAME RELATIONSHIP TO FINISHED GRADE, AS BORN TO PREVIOUS
GRADE AND GROWING CONDITIONS. ALL TREES SHALL BE PLANTED MINIMUM 3" ABOVE SURROUNDING FINISH GRADE,
MEASURED AT BASE OF TRUNK.

12. ALL ROOT BALLS REMOVED FROM CONTAINERS SHALL BE SCARIFIED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING.

13. ALL STRAPPING AND TOP 2/3 OF WIRE BASKET MUST BE CUT AWAY AND REMOVED FROM ROOT BALL PRIOR TO
BACKFILLING PLANTING PIT.  REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF THE BURLAP FROM ROOT BALL.

14. FOR NEW PLANTING AREAS, REMOVE ALL PAVEMENT, GRAVEL SUB-BASE AND CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS; REMOVE
COMPACTED SOIL AND ADD 24" NEW TOPSOIL OR UNCOMPACT AND AMEND THE TOP 24" OF EXISTING SOIL TO MEET
TOPSOIL PLANTING MIX STANDARDS FOR TREES.

15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING TREES AND SHRUBS THAT WILL MEET BOTH MINIMUM SIZE
AND SPACING FOR TREE AND ZONING ORDINANCE COMPLIANCE.  FAILURE TO INSTALL PLANT MATERIAL PER THIS PLAN
WILL JEOPARDIZE ISSUANCE OF FINAL PROJECT ACCEPTANCE.  CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
SCHEDULING INSPECTIONS OF PLANT MATERIAL.

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN LANDSCAPING FOR AT LEAST 30 DAYS AFTER ALL PLANTS HAVE BEEN INSTALLED, AND 60
DAYS AFTER SEEDING, OR AS LONG AS IS NECESSARY TO ESTABLISH UNIFORM STAND OF THE SPECIFIED GRASSES, OR
UNTIL SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, OR UNTIL ACCEPTANCE OF THE LAWNS AND SHRUBS, WHICHEVER IS
LATER.

17. WHERE EXISTING OR PROPOSED VEGETATION FAILS TO FUNCTION ADEQUATELY AS REQUIRED, THE CITY OF RALEIGH
SITE INSPECTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REQUIRE SUPPLEMENTAL PLANTINGS IN ADDITION TO THOSE SHOWN ON THE
LANDSCAPE PLAN BASED ON ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS.

18. NO PLANT SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. ALL
PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MEET THE CITY OF RALEIGH MINIMUM ORDINANCE STANDARD FOR PLANT SIZES.

19. NONE OF THE FOLLOWING SHALL OCCUR WITHIN THE ROOT ZONE OF AN EXISTING TREE WITHOUT PERMISSION OF THE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: STAGING OR STORAGE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, SOIL OR DEBRIS;
TRENCHING; OR DISPOSAL OF ANY LIQUIDS.

OPENING OR LESS

1. GRATE DESIGN MUST BE ADA COMPLIANT.
2. GENERAL PATTERN DESIGN MUST BE AS SHOWN. 
3. EXCEPTIONS OR PERSONALIZATION MUST BE REVIEWED 

AND APPROVED BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH.
4. A TREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED.
5. ADHERE TO STANDARDS IN THE CITY TREE MANUAL.
6. ELECTRIC OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES ARE 

PROHIBITED IN THE GRATE AREA.

CONTACT INFORMATION:
CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN
FORESTER:TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV
WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV

30°

3/4"
6 1/4"
3/4"

3 1/2"
1 3/4"

NOTE:  ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE IN ENGLISH
MATERIAL:  CAST GRAY IRON ASTM A-48, CLASS 35B
FINISH:  NO PAINT
WEIGHT:  608#/SET
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TO FRAME w/ (2) 3/8-16UNC 
X 1 STNLS STL. FLAT HD. 

USING A 6" X 1 1/4" X 1/4" 
FRAMES ARE ASSEMBLED 

THICK STEEL PLATE BOLTED

BOLTED PLATE (2) 3/8-16UNC
TAPPED HOLES

ASSEMBLY DETAIL

TREE GRATE IN
SIDEWALK WITHIN ROW

CAP SCREWS

DATE: 8/1/18
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ALL SLOTS ARE
14" WIDE MAX.

BOLT TREE GRATE HALVES TOGETHER w/
(2) 1/2"-13 x 3" STNL. STL. HEX BOLTS,
GALV. FLAT WASHERS AND STNL. STL. HEX NUT

REVISIONS NOT TO SCALE

CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL

GRAY IRON, RECTANGULAR 4'X6', 1.5" MIN. THICK, WITH 1/4"

TPP-06

NOTES:

DATE: 8/1/18

TREE PLANTING IN

REVISIONS NOT TO SCALE

CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL

SIDEWALK PAVING AND SUBBASE

PLANTING SOIL MIX AS SPECIFIED

COMPACTED OR UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

BASE OF THE TREE

SECTION

4" DIA. PVC PIPE WRAPPED IN FILTER
FABRIC AND CONNECTED TO STORM

CONTACT INFORMATION:
CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
URBAN FORESTER: TREES@RALEIGHNC.GOV
WWW.RALEIGHNC.GOV

NOTE: SEE TREE
PLANTING DETAIL

1. A SITE SPECIFIC PLAN MUST BE DEVELOPED TO ENSURE THAT:
1.1.
1.2. THE TREE ROOT AREA BENEATH THE SIDEWALK IS EXPANDED TO MAXIMIZE ROOT ACCESSIBLE  SOIL SPACE UNDER 

THE PAVEMENT.
1.3. CONNECT SOIL SPACE FOR ROOT EXPANSION WHERE POSSIBLE TO ALLOW ROOT SYSTEMS OF TREES TO OVERLAP 

AND COLONIZE A SHARED SOIL SPACE.
1.4. ANY COMBINATION OF STRUCTURAL SOILS, SOIL CONTAINMENT SYSTEM (e.g., SILVA CELL), OR ROOT CHANNELING (e.g., 

SOIL STRIP DRAIN/AERATION SYSTEM) THAT PERFORMS AS SPECIFIED IS ACCEPTABLE.
3. 40' X 6' WIDTH MINIMUM APPLIES TO BOTH STRUCTURAL SOILS AND SUBSURFACE SOIL CONTAINMENT SYSTEMS.
4. SUBSURFACE APPLICATION SHALL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL 

RESOURCES URBAN FORESTRY DIVISION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

STRUCTURAL SOIL SYSTEM SOIL CONTAINMENT SYSTEM  ROOT CHANNELING/PATHWAYS

ROAD ROAD ROAD

DRAINAGE SYSTEM WHERE APPLICABLE

EACH TREE IS PROVIDED A MIN. ROOT-ACCESSIBLE SOIL VOLUME OF 600 CUBIC FEET.

MULCH 3"  DEEP MAX. AND 3" MIN. FROM THE

TPP-07

SIDEWALK WITHIN ROW

30
"±
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L

NOTES:

TREE POT PRODUCT DATA:

MANUFACTURER: OLD TOWN FIBERGLASS
PRODUCT: CURRENT
MODEL: CU4430
COLOR: BEIGE
FINISH: MATTE
NOTES: INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
APPROVAL: CUT SHEET. MAY BE MODIFIED WITH APPROVAL

ROOT BALL
(SIZE VARIES)

MULCH, DEPTH AS SPECIFIED

TREE ANCHOR SYSTEM BY PLATIPUS
LANDSCAPE SOLUTIONS

PLANTING MIX PER SPECIFICATIONS

TREE POT, SEE DETAIL 3 / L2.0

4" WASHED #57 GRAVEL

PROVIDE SAUCER AT EACH POT

TREE, PER PLAN

TREE GRATE - SEE DETAIL 1 / L2.0

PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER

CAPITAL GRID 2' x 2' SCORING
PATTERN SHOULD START AT

BACK OF BRICK WITH PARALLEL
SCORE LINES

RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

2' 12'

2'
 T

YP
.

2' TYP.

6'

4'

TB
H

TB
H

M
R

G

PRELIM
INARY

NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

N
o.

R
EV

IS
IO

N
S

D
AT

E
BY

2' BRICK BAND

SECTIONSCALE: NTS1 CITY OF RALEIGH TREE GRATE DETAIL
SECTIONSCALE: NTS2 CITY OF RALEIGH TREE PLANTING WITHIN RIGHT-OF-WAY

DETAILSCALE: NTS3 TREE POT
SECTIONSCALE: NTS4 TREE POT PLANTING SECTION

PLAN5 STREETSCAPE PAVING LAYOUT
SCALE: 14" = 1'-0"
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510 S Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500

1218 Chestnut St., 7th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107 | tel 215.545.0121

60 Broad St., 32nd Floor
New York, NY 10004 | tel 212.982.2020

OWNER/CLIENT:
Alchemy Properties
800 3rd Avenue 
22nd Fl
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (212) 683-0044
info@alchemy-
properties.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
JDavis Architects
510 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 835-1500
info@jdavisarchitects.com

DESIGN ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad St
32nd Fl
New York, NY 10004
Phone: (212) 982-2020
info@ma.com

VERTICAL TRANSPORT:
VDA
145 West 30th St
4th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 868-9090

MEP/FP:
Crenshaw Consulting 
Engineers, Inc.
3516 Bush St
Suit 200
Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone: (919) 871-1070

STRUCTURAL:
Uzun + Case
421 Fayetteville Street
Suite 1306
Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 813-0670

800 3rd Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10022 | tel 212.683.0044
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FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 1, 1.1, 2, 3

ASR 1.1

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  01

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  01.5

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  02

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  03

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23

LEVEL  01.5

ASR 1.1

CONTENT:     FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 1 - 3
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AMENITY 2

AMENITY 3

CORE

LANDSCAPE 1

LANDSCAPE 2

PARKING/ BOH 

CORRIDOR

RESIDENTIAL 1

RESIDENTIAL 2

RESIDENTIAL 3

RESIDENTIAL 4

RETAIL

WATER

COLOR SCHEME

ASR 2.1

1

ASR 2.2 1

ASR 2.3

1

ASR 2.41

EL: 429.18'

EL: 429.18'

1816 SF
ELEVATOR OVERRUN

483 SF
ELEVATOR OVERRUN

EL: 394.93'

MECHANICAL SCREEN
OPEN TO ABOVE

MECHANICAL SCREEN
OPEN TO ABOVE

EL: 414.93'
EL: 422.68'

NON-OCCUPIABLE ROOF

AMENITY ROOF

EL: 394.93'
OCCUPIABLE AMENITY TERRACE

EL: 394.93'

OCCUPIABLE 
AMENITY 
TERRACE

OCCUPIABLE 
AMENITY 
TERRACE

EL: 394.93'
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FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 16, 28, ROOF

ASR 1.6

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  16

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  28

3/64" = 1'-0"
ROOF  PLAN

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23

LEVEL  35

ST
AI

R

TR

OUTSIDE AIR

COND. WATER

ST
AN

D
BY

BDAOUTSIDE AIR

ST
AI

R

TR

OUTSIDE AIR

COND. WATER

ST
AN

D
BY

BDAOUTSIDE AIR

ST
AI

R

TR

OUTSIDE AIR

COND. WATER

ST
AN

D
BY

BDAOUTSIDE AIR

ST
AI

R

TR

OUTSIDE AIR

COND. WATER

ST
AN

D
BY

BDAOUTSIDE AIR

ASR 2.1

1

ASR 2.2 1

ASR 2.3

1

2C 1A 1A 1A 2D

2.5E
1.5A2C

0A

0A

0B

1C

2F 2F

1.5C

1.5C

1.5B

145 SF
ELEC

89 SF
TRASH

92 SF
PRV/JAN

DX-20-SHDX-40-SH-CU

DX-20-SHDX-40-SH-CU

109 SF
IDF/TEL/BDA

ASR 2.41

ASR 2.1

1

ASR 2.2 1

ASR 2.3

1

2C 1A 1A 1A 2D

2.5E

2C 1.5A

0A

0A

0B

1C

2F 2F

1.5C

1.5C

1.5B

145 SF
ELEC

89 SF
TRASH

92 SF
PRV/JAN

DX-20-SHDX-40-SH-CU

DX-20-SHDX-40-SH-CU

109 SF
IDF/TEL/BDA

ASR 2.41

ASR 2.1

1

ASR 2.2 1

ASR 2.3

1

DX-20-SHDX-40-SH-CU

DX-20-SHDX-40-SH-CU

2C 1A 1A 1A 2D

2.5E

2C 1.5A

0A

0A

0B

1C

2F 2F

1.5C

1.5C

1.5B

145 SF
ELEC

89 SF
TRASH

92 SF
PRV/JAN

109 SF
IDF/TEL/BDA

ASR 2.41

ASR 2.1

1

ASR 2.2 1

ASR 2.3

1

2C 2A 2A 2.5D

DX-20-SHDX-40-SH-CU

DX-20-SHDX-40-SH-CU

2736 SF
MECH

362 SF
MECH

145 SF
ELEC

92 SF
TRASH

91 SF
PRV/JAN

109 SF
IDF/TEL/BDA

ASR 2.41

RESIDENTIAL 
AMENITY 
SPACE

1725.78 SF

AMENITY 1

AMENITY 2

AMENITY 3

CORE

LANDSCAPE 1

LANDSCAPE 2

PARKING/ BOH 

CORRIDOR

RESIDENTIAL 1

RESIDENTIAL 2

RESIDENTIAL 3

RESIDENTIAL 4
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WATER

COLOR SCHEME

FLOOR PLATE AREA 
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FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 11, 12, 13, 14

ASR 1.3

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  12

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  13

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  14

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  11

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23
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ELEC
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TRASH
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03.24.2023

FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 11, 12, 13, 14

ASR 1.3

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  12

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  13

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  14

3/64" = 1'-0"
LEVEL  11

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23

19,431 SF

ASR 1.10

CONTENT:     FLOOR PLAN LEVEL 35 - ROOF



LEVEL 01
11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

26' - 0 1/2" 163' - 3 1/2"
PARKING ENTRY LEASING OFFICE RESIDENTIAL LOBBY RETAIL

VEHICULAR 
ENTRANCE TO 

PARKING DECK

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT 
JULIETTE BALCONY, 42" 
A.F.F. TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT 
INSET BALCONY, 42" 

A.F.F. TYP.

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT LEVEL 2 PARKING 
DECK

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST CONCRETE 
CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

195' - 0 1/2"

3' 
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"

8' 
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"
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' -

 0
"PROPOSED 

HIGH POINT

PROPOSED 
LOW POINT

DX-20-SH DX-40-SH-CUPROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINE

EL: 320.15

EL: 328.00
(NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN 

OVERALL BUILDING WIDTH)
POST DEV. AVG. GRADE

(W MARTIN ST.)
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5' 

- 7
"
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"
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"

41
4' 
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11
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"

GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

POST DEVELOPMENT AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION
( W. MARTIN ST.)

PROPOSED HIGH POINT: 

PROPOSED LOW POINT: 

AVG GRADE: 

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:
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510 S Wilmington Street
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Philadelphia, PA 19107 | tel 215.545.0121

60 Broad St., 32nd Floor
New York, NY 10004 | tel 212.982.2020

OWNER/CLIENT:
Alchemy Properties
800 3rd Avenue 
22nd Fl
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (212) 683-0044
info@alchemy-
properties.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
JDavis Architects
510 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 835-1500
info@jdavisarchitects.com

DESIGN ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad St
32nd Fl
New York, NY 10004
Phone: (212) 982-2020
info@ma.com

VERTICAL TRANSPORT:
VDA
145 West 30th St
4th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 868-9090

MEP/FP:
Crenshaw Consulting 
Engineers, Inc.
3516 Bush St
Suit 200
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Phone: (919) 871-1070
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Uzun + Case
421 Fayetteville Street
Suite 1306
Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 813-0670

800 3rd Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10022 | tel 212.683.0044

3/2
8/2

02
3 4

:12
:34

 P
M

Au
tod

es
k D

oc
s:/

/N
as

h S
qu

ar
e/R

22
-M

A-
22

94
-2

17
 W

 M
ar

tin
 S

t.rv
t

2294

ON
E 

NA
SH

 S
QU

AR
E

30
3 S

. D
AW

SO
N 

ST
RE

ET
RA

LE
IG

H,
 N

C 
27

60
1

Al
ch

em
y P

ro
pe

rtie
s, 

Inc

NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

03.24.2023

NORTH ELEVATION

ASR 2.11/16" = 1'-0"1 NORTH ELEVATION

163'-3" X 12'-0" = 1959 SF

1959 X 0.66 = 1292.94 SF

1328.65 SF / 1959 SF = 67.82%

1292.94 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

665.98 SF / 1292.94 SF = 51.50%

195'-1" X 10'-8" = 2081.13 SF

2081.13 X 0.20 = 416.23 SF

1296.5 SF/ 2081.13 SF = 62.30%

328.00'

320.15'

324.07'

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23



LEVEL 01
11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 
DECK, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

SPANDREL GLASS 
STOREFRONT AT 
B.O.H. SPACE

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK

RETAIL BOH

3' 
- 0

"

8' 
- 0

"

12
' -

 0
"

PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINEDX-40-SH-CU

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)

324.07
187' - 5"

PARKING LEVEL 2

172' - 7"

LEVEL 2-9

MECH

PARKING LEVEL 3-9

138' - 5 1/2"

FOURTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

FIFTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SIXTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SEVENTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

EIGHTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

HORIZONTAL 
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
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GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK, 

LEVEL 2-9

141' - 11" 45' - 6"
NAD83
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 1

/8
"

GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

THIRD STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

NINTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

ISSUE:
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OWNER/CLIENT:
Alchemy Properties
800 3rd Avenue 
22nd Fl
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (212) 683-0044
info@alchemy-
properties.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
JDavis Architects
510 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 835-1500
info@jdavisarchitects.com

DESIGN ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad St
32nd Fl
New York, NY 10004
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info@ma.com

VERTICAL TRANSPORT:
VDA
145 West 30th St
4th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 868-9090

MEP/FP:
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CONSTRUCTION

03.24.2023

WEST ELEVATION

ASR 2.21/16" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

187'-5" X 12'-0" = 2250 SF

2250 X 0.66 = 1455.30 SF

1220.44 SF / 2250 SF = 54.24%

1455.30 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

601.66 SF / 1455.30 SF = 41.34 %

172'-7" X 10'-8" = 1840.06 SF

1840.06 X 0.20 = 368.01 SF

1142.24 SF/ 1840.06 SF = 62.08%

138'-6" X 10'-8" = 1477.38 SF

1477.38 X 0.20 = 295.48 SF

912.87 SF/ 1477.38 SF = 61.79 %

138'-6" X 20'-0" = 2770.00 SF

2770.00 X 0.20 = 554.00 SF

1515.18 SF/ 2770.00 SF = 54.70 %

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23
LEVEL 01

11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 
DECK, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

SPANDREL GLASS 
STOREFRONT AT 
B.O.H. SPACE

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK

RETAIL BOH

3' 
- 0

"

8' 
- 0

"

12
' -

 0
"

PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINEDX-40-SH-CU

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)

324.07
187' - 5"

PARKING LEVEL 2

172' - 7"

LEVEL 2-9

MECH

PARKING LEVEL 3-9

138' - 5 1/2"

FOURTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

FIFTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SIXTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SEVENTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

EIGHTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

HORIZONTAL 
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
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GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK, 

LEVEL 2-9

141' - 11" 45' - 6"
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GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

THIRD STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

NINTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

ISSUE:

PROJECT:
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800 3rd Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10022 | tel 212.683.0044
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CONSTRUCTION

03.24.2023

WEST ELEVATION

ASR 2.21/16" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

187'-5" X 12'-0" = 2250 SF

2250 X 0.66 = 1455.30 SF

1220.44 SF / 2250 SF = 54.24%

1455.30 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

601.66 SF / 1455.30 SF = 41.34 %

172'-7" X 10'-8" = 1840.06 SF

1840.06 X 0.20 = 368.01 SF

1142.24 SF/ 1840.06 SF = 62.08%

138'-6" X 10'-8" = 1477.38 SF

1477.38 X 0.20 = 295.48 SF

912.87 SF/ 1477.38 SF = 61.79 %

138'-6" X 20'-0" = 2770.00 SF

2770.00 X 0.20 = 554.00 SF

1515.18 SF/ 2770.00 SF = 54.70 %

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23
LEVEL 01

11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 
DECK, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

SPANDREL GLASS 
STOREFRONT AT 
B.O.H. SPACE

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK

RETAIL BOH

3' 
- 0

"

8' 
- 0

"

12
' -

 0
"

PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINEDX-40-SH-CU

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)

324.07
187' - 5"

PARKING LEVEL 2

172' - 7"

LEVEL 2-9

MECH

PARKING LEVEL 3-9

138' - 5 1/2"

FOURTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

FIFTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SIXTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SEVENTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

EIGHTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

HORIZONTAL 
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
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GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK, 

LEVEL 2-9

141' - 11" 45' - 6"
NAD83
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 1
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"

GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

THIRD STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

NINTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

ISSUE:
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CONTENT:

510 S Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500

1218 Chestnut St., 7th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107 | tel 215.545.0121

60 Broad St., 32nd Floor
New York, NY 10004 | tel 212.982.2020

OWNER/CLIENT:
Alchemy Properties
800 3rd Avenue 
22nd Fl
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (212) 683-0044
info@alchemy-
properties.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
JDavis Architects
510 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 835-1500
info@jdavisarchitects.com

DESIGN ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad St
32nd Fl
New York, NY 10004
Phone: (212) 982-2020
info@ma.com

VERTICAL TRANSPORT:
VDA
145 West 30th St
4th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 868-9090

MEP/FP:
Crenshaw Consulting 
Engineers, Inc.
3516 Bush St
Suit 200
Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone: (919) 871-1070

STRUCTURAL:
Uzun + Case
421 Fayetteville Street
Suite 1306
Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 813-0670

800 3rd Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10022 | tel 212.683.0044
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NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

03.24.2023

WEST ELEVATION

ASR 2.21/16" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

187'-5" X 12'-0" = 2250 SF

2250 X 0.66 = 1455.30 SF

1220.44 SF / 2250 SF = 54.24%

1455.30 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

601.66 SF / 1455.30 SF = 41.34 %

172'-7" X 10'-8" = 1840.06 SF

1840.06 X 0.20 = 368.01 SF

1142.24 SF/ 1840.06 SF = 62.08%

138'-6" X 10'-8" = 1477.38 SF

1477.38 X 0.20 = 295.48 SF

912.87 SF/ 1477.38 SF = 61.79 %

138'-6" X 20'-0" = 2770.00 SF

2770.00 X 0.20 = 554.00 SF

1515.18 SF/ 2770.00 SF = 54.70 %

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23
LEVEL 01

11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 
DECK, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

SPANDREL GLASS 
STOREFRONT AT 
B.O.H. SPACE

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK

RETAIL BOH

3' 
- 0

"

8' 
- 0

"

12
' -

 0
"

PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINEDX-40-SH-CU

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)

324.07
187' - 5"

PARKING LEVEL 2

172' - 7"

LEVEL 2-9

MECH

PARKING LEVEL 3-9

138' - 5 1/2"

FOURTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

FIFTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SIXTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SEVENTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

EIGHTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

HORIZONTAL 
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
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GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK, 

LEVEL 2-9

141' - 11" 45' - 6"
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GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

THIRD STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

NINTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

ISSUE:

PROJECT:
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510 S Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500

1218 Chestnut St., 7th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107 | tel 215.545.0121

60 Broad St., 32nd Floor
New York, NY 10004 | tel 212.982.2020

OWNER/CLIENT:
Alchemy Properties
800 3rd Avenue 
22nd Fl
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (212) 683-0044
info@alchemy-
properties.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
JDavis Architects
510 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 835-1500
info@jdavisarchitects.com

DESIGN ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad St
32nd Fl
New York, NY 10004
Phone: (212) 982-2020
info@ma.com

VERTICAL TRANSPORT:
VDA
145 West 30th St
4th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 868-9090

MEP/FP:
Crenshaw Consulting 
Engineers, Inc.
3516 Bush St
Suit 200
Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone: (919) 871-1070

STRUCTURAL:
Uzun + Case
421 Fayetteville Street
Suite 1306
Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 813-0670

800 3rd Avenue, 22nd Floor
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NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

03.24.2023

WEST ELEVATION

ASR 2.21/16" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

187'-5" X 12'-0" = 2250 SF

2250 X 0.66 = 1455.30 SF

1220.44 SF / 2250 SF = 54.24%

1455.30 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

601.66 SF / 1455.30 SF = 41.34 %

172'-7" X 10'-8" = 1840.06 SF

1840.06 X 0.20 = 368.01 SF

1142.24 SF/ 1840.06 SF = 62.08%

138'-6" X 10'-8" = 1477.38 SF

1477.38 X 0.20 = 295.48 SF

912.87 SF/ 1477.38 SF = 61.79 %

138'-6" X 20'-0" = 2770.00 SF

2770.00 X 0.20 = 554.00 SF

1515.18 SF/ 2770.00 SF = 54.70 %

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23
LEVEL 01

11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 
DECK, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

SPANDREL GLASS 
STOREFRONT AT 
B.O.H. SPACE

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK

RETAIL BOH

3' 
- 0

"

8' 
- 0

"

12
' -

 0
"

PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINEDX-40-SH-CU

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)

324.07
187' - 5"

PARKING LEVEL 2

172' - 7"

LEVEL 2-9

MECH

PARKING LEVEL 3-9

138' - 5 1/2"

FOURTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

FIFTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SIXTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SEVENTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

EIGHTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

HORIZONTAL 
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
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"

29
9' 

- 4
"
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5' 

- 7
"

41
4' 

- 1
1"

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK, 

LEVEL 2-9

141' - 11" 45' - 6"
NAD83

11
 1

/8
"

GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

THIRD STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

NINTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

ISSUE:
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CONTENT:

510 S Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500

1218 Chestnut St., 7th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107 | tel 215.545.0121

60 Broad St., 32nd Floor
New York, NY 10004 | tel 212.982.2020

OWNER/CLIENT:
Alchemy Properties
800 3rd Avenue 
22nd Fl
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (212) 683-0044
info@alchemy-
properties.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
JDavis Architects
510 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 835-1500
info@jdavisarchitects.com

DESIGN ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad St
32nd Fl
New York, NY 10004
Phone: (212) 982-2020
info@ma.com

VERTICAL TRANSPORT:
VDA
145 West 30th St
4th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 868-9090

MEP/FP:
Crenshaw Consulting 
Engineers, Inc.
3516 Bush St
Suit 200
Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone: (919) 871-1070

STRUCTURAL:
Uzun + Case
421 Fayetteville Street
Suite 1306
Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 813-0670

800 3rd Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10022 | tel 212.683.0044
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NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

03.24.2023

WEST ELEVATION

ASR 2.21/16" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

187'-5" X 12'-0" = 2250 SF

2250 X 0.66 = 1455.30 SF

1220.44 SF / 2250 SF = 54.24%

1455.30 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

601.66 SF / 1455.30 SF = 41.34 %

172'-7" X 10'-8" = 1840.06 SF

1840.06 X 0.20 = 368.01 SF

1142.24 SF/ 1840.06 SF = 62.08%

138'-6" X 10'-8" = 1477.38 SF

1477.38 X 0.20 = 295.48 SF

912.87 SF/ 1477.38 SF = 61.79 %

138'-6" X 20'-0" = 2770.00 SF

2770.00 X 0.20 = 554.00 SF

1515.18 SF/ 2770.00 SF = 54.70 %

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23
LEVEL 01

11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 
DECK, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

SPANDREL GLASS 
STOREFRONT AT 
B.O.H. SPACE

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK

RETAIL BOH

3' 
- 0

"

8' 
- 0

"

12
' -

 0
"

PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINEDX-40-SH-CU

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)

324.07
187' - 5"

PARKING LEVEL 2

172' - 7"

LEVEL 2-9

MECH

PARKING LEVEL 3-9

138' - 5 1/2"

FOURTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

FIFTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SIXTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SEVENTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

EIGHTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

HORIZONTAL 
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
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GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK, 

LEVEL 2-9

141' - 11" 45' - 6"
NAD83
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GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

THIRD STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

NINTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

ISSUE:

PROJECT:

DATE

© 
20

23
 JD

AV
IS

 A
RC

HI
TE

CT
S 

EX
PR

ES
SL

Y 
RE

SE
RV

ES
 IT

S 
CO

MM
ON

 L
AW

 C
OP

YR
IG

HT
 A

ND
 O

TH
ER

 P
RO

PE
RT

Y 
RI

GH
TS

 IN
 T

HE
SE

 P
LA

NS
. T

HE
SE

 P
LA

NS
 A

RE
 N

OT
 T

O 
BE

 R
EP

RO
DU

CE
D,

 C
HA

NG
ED

 O
R 

CO
PI

ED
 IN

 A
NY

 F
OR

M 
OR

 M
AN

NE
R 

W
HA

TS
OE

VE
R,

 N
OR

 A
RE

 T
HE

Y 
TO

 B
E 

AS
SI

GN
ED

 T
O 

AN
Y 

TH
IR

D 
PA

RT
Y 

W
IT

HO
UT

FI
RS

T 
OB

TA
IN

IN
G 

TH
E 

EX
PR

ES
SE

D 
W

RI
TT

EN
 P

ER
MI

SS
IO

N 
AN

D 
CO

NS
EN

T 
OF

 JD
AV

IS
 A

RC
HI

TE
CT

S,
 P

LL
C.

CONTENT:

510 S Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500

1218 Chestnut St., 7th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107 | tel 215.545.0121

60 Broad St., 32nd Floor
New York, NY 10004 | tel 212.982.2020

OWNER/CLIENT:
Alchemy Properties
800 3rd Avenue 
22nd Fl
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (212) 683-0044
info@alchemy-
properties.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
JDavis Architects
510 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 835-1500
info@jdavisarchitects.com

DESIGN ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad St
32nd Fl
New York, NY 10004
Phone: (212) 982-2020
info@ma.com

VERTICAL TRANSPORT:
VDA
145 West 30th St
4th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 868-9090

MEP/FP:
Crenshaw Consulting 
Engineers, Inc.
3516 Bush St
Suit 200
Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone: (919) 871-1070

STRUCTURAL:
Uzun + Case
421 Fayetteville Street
Suite 1306
Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 813-0670

800 3rd Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10022 | tel 212.683.0044
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NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

03.24.2023

WEST ELEVATION

ASR 2.21/16" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

187'-5" X 12'-0" = 2250 SF

2250 X 0.66 = 1455.30 SF

1220.44 SF / 2250 SF = 54.24%

1455.30 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

601.66 SF / 1455.30 SF = 41.34 %

172'-7" X 10'-8" = 1840.06 SF

1840.06 X 0.20 = 368.01 SF

1142.24 SF/ 1840.06 SF = 62.08%

138'-6" X 10'-8" = 1477.38 SF

1477.38 X 0.20 = 295.48 SF

912.87 SF/ 1477.38 SF = 61.79 %

138'-6" X 20'-0" = 2770.00 SF

2770.00 X 0.20 = 554.00 SF

1515.18 SF/ 2770.00 SF = 54.70 %

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23

LEVEL 01
11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 
DECK, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

SPANDREL GLASS 
STOREFRONT AT 
B.O.H. SPACE

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK

RETAIL BOH

3' 
- 0

"

8' 
- 0

"

12
' -

 0
"

PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINEDX-40-SH-CU

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)

324.07
187' - 5"

PARKING LEVEL 2

172' - 7"

LEVEL 2-9

MECH

PARKING LEVEL 3-9

138' - 5 1/2"

FOURTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

FIFTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SIXTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SEVENTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

EIGHTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

HORIZONTAL 
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
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9' 
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"
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5' 

- 7
"

41
4' 

- 1
1"

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK, 

LEVEL 2-9

141' - 11" 45' - 6"
NAD83
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"

GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

THIRD STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

NINTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

ISSUE:
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CONTENT:

510 S Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500

1218 Chestnut St., 7th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107 | tel 215.545.0121

60 Broad St., 32nd Floor
New York, NY 10004 | tel 212.982.2020

OWNER/CLIENT:
Alchemy Properties
800 3rd Avenue 
22nd Fl
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (212) 683-0044
info@alchemy-
properties.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
JDavis Architects
510 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 835-1500
info@jdavisarchitects.com

DESIGN ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad St
32nd Fl
New York, NY 10004
Phone: (212) 982-2020
info@ma.com

VERTICAL TRANSPORT:
VDA
145 West 30th St
4th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 868-9090

MEP/FP:
Crenshaw Consulting 
Engineers, Inc.
3516 Bush St
Suit 200
Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone: (919) 871-1070

STRUCTURAL:
Uzun + Case
421 Fayetteville Street
Suite 1306
Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 813-0670

800 3rd Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10022 | tel 212.683.0044
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NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

03.24.2023

WEST ELEVATION

ASR 2.21/16" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

187'-5" X 12'-0" = 2250 SF

2250 X 0.66 = 1455.30 SF

1220.44 SF / 2250 SF = 54.24%

1455.30 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

601.66 SF / 1455.30 SF = 41.34 %

172'-7" X 10'-8" = 1840.06 SF

1840.06 X 0.20 = 368.01 SF

1142.24 SF/ 1840.06 SF = 62.08%

138'-6" X 10'-8" = 1477.38 SF

1477.38 X 0.20 = 295.48 SF

912.87 SF/ 1477.38 SF = 61.79 %

138'-6" X 20'-0" = 2770.00 SF

2770.00 X 0.20 = 554.00 SF

1515.18 SF/ 2770.00 SF = 54.70 %

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23

LEVEL 01
11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 
DECK, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

SPANDREL GLASS 
STOREFRONT AT 
B.O.H. SPACE

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK

RETAIL BOH

3' 
- 0

"

8' 
- 0

"

12
' -

 0
"

PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINEDX-40-SH-CU

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)

324.07
187' - 5"

PARKING LEVEL 2

172' - 7"

LEVEL 2-9

MECH

PARKING LEVEL 3-9

138' - 5 1/2"

FOURTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

FIFTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SIXTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SEVENTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

EIGHTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

HORIZONTAL 
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
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GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK, 

LEVEL 2-9

141' - 11" 45' - 6"
NAD83

11
 1
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"

GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

THIRD STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

NINTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

ISSUE:

PROJECT:
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CONTENT:

510 S Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500

1218 Chestnut St., 7th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107 | tel 215.545.0121

60 Broad St., 32nd Floor
New York, NY 10004 | tel 212.982.2020

OWNER/CLIENT:
Alchemy Properties
800 3rd Avenue 
22nd Fl
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (212) 683-0044
info@alchemy-
properties.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
JDavis Architects
510 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 835-1500
info@jdavisarchitects.com

DESIGN ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad St
32nd Fl
New York, NY 10004
Phone: (212) 982-2020
info@ma.com

VERTICAL TRANSPORT:
VDA
145 West 30th St
4th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 868-9090

MEP/FP:
Crenshaw Consulting 
Engineers, Inc.
3516 Bush St
Suit 200
Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone: (919) 871-1070

STRUCTURAL:
Uzun + Case
421 Fayetteville Street
Suite 1306
Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 813-0670

800 3rd Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10022 | tel 212.683.0044
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NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

03.24.2023

WEST ELEVATION

ASR 2.21/16" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

187'-5" X 12'-0" = 2250 SF

2250 X 0.66 = 1455.30 SF

1220.44 SF / 2250 SF = 54.24%

1455.30 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

601.66 SF / 1455.30 SF = 41.34 %

172'-7" X 10'-8" = 1840.06 SF

1840.06 X 0.20 = 368.01 SF

1142.24 SF/ 1840.06 SF = 62.08%

138'-6" X 10'-8" = 1477.38 SF

1477.38 X 0.20 = 295.48 SF

912.87 SF/ 1477.38 SF = 61.79 %

138'-6" X 20'-0" = 2770.00 SF

2770.00 X 0.20 = 554.00 SF

1515.18 SF/ 2770.00 SF = 54.70 %

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23

LEVEL 01
11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 
DECK, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

SPANDREL GLASS 
STOREFRONT AT 
B.O.H. SPACE

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK

RETAIL BOH

3' 
- 0

"

8' 
- 0

"

12
' -

 0
"

PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINEDX-40-SH-CU

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)

324.07
187' - 5"

PARKING LEVEL 2

172' - 7"

LEVEL 2-9

MECH

PARKING LEVEL 3-9

138' - 5 1/2"

FOURTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

FIFTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SIXTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SEVENTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

EIGHTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

HORIZONTAL 
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
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GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK, 

LEVEL 2-9

141' - 11" 45' - 6"
NAD83
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GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

THIRD STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

NINTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

ISSUE:
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CONTENT:

510 S Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500

1218 Chestnut St., 7th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107 | tel 215.545.0121

60 Broad St., 32nd Floor
New York, NY 10004 | tel 212.982.2020

OWNER/CLIENT:
Alchemy Properties
800 3rd Avenue 
22nd Fl
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (212) 683-0044
info@alchemy-
properties.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
JDavis Architects
510 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 835-1500
info@jdavisarchitects.com

DESIGN ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad St
32nd Fl
New York, NY 10004
Phone: (212) 982-2020
info@ma.com

VERTICAL TRANSPORT:
VDA
145 West 30th St
4th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 868-9090

MEP/FP:
Crenshaw Consulting 
Engineers, Inc.
3516 Bush St
Suit 200
Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone: (919) 871-1070

STRUCTURAL:
Uzun + Case
421 Fayetteville Street
Suite 1306
Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 813-0670

800 3rd Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10022 | tel 212.683.0044
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NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

03.24.2023

WEST ELEVATION

ASR 2.21/16" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

187'-5" X 12'-0" = 2250 SF

2250 X 0.66 = 1455.30 SF

1220.44 SF / 2250 SF = 54.24%

1455.30 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

601.66 SF / 1455.30 SF = 41.34 %

172'-7" X 10'-8" = 1840.06 SF

1840.06 X 0.20 = 368.01 SF

1142.24 SF/ 1840.06 SF = 62.08%

138'-6" X 10'-8" = 1477.38 SF

1477.38 X 0.20 = 295.48 SF

912.87 SF/ 1477.38 SF = 61.79 %

138'-6" X 20'-0" = 2770.00 SF

2770.00 X 0.20 = 554.00 SF

1515.18 SF/ 2770.00 SF = 54.70 %

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23

LEVEL 01
11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 
DECK, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

SPANDREL GLASS 
STOREFRONT AT 
B.O.H. SPACE

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK

RETAIL BOH

3' 
- 0

"

8' 
- 0

"

12
' -

 0
"

PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINEDX-40-SH-CU

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)

324.07
187' - 5"

PARKING LEVEL 2

172' - 7"

LEVEL 2-9

MECH

PARKING LEVEL 3-9

138' - 5 1/2"

FOURTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

FIFTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SIXTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SEVENTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

EIGHTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

HORIZONTAL 
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
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GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK, 

LEVEL 2-9

141' - 11" 45' - 6"
NAD83
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"

GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

THIRD STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

NINTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

ISSUE:

PROJECT:
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CONTENT:

510 S Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500

1218 Chestnut St., 7th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107 | tel 215.545.0121

60 Broad St., 32nd Floor
New York, NY 10004 | tel 212.982.2020

OWNER/CLIENT:
Alchemy Properties
800 3rd Avenue 
22nd Fl
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (212) 683-0044
info@alchemy-
properties.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
JDavis Architects
510 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 835-1500
info@jdavisarchitects.com

DESIGN ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad St
32nd Fl
New York, NY 10004
Phone: (212) 982-2020
info@ma.com

VERTICAL TRANSPORT:
VDA
145 West 30th St
4th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 868-9090

MEP/FP:
Crenshaw Consulting 
Engineers, Inc.
3516 Bush St
Suit 200
Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone: (919) 871-1070

STRUCTURAL:
Uzun + Case
421 Fayetteville Street
Suite 1306
Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 813-0670

800 3rd Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10022 | tel 212.683.0044
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NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

03.24.2023

WEST ELEVATION

ASR 2.21/16" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

187'-5" X 12'-0" = 2250 SF

2250 X 0.66 = 1455.30 SF

1220.44 SF / 2250 SF = 54.24%

1455.30 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

601.66 SF / 1455.30 SF = 41.34 %

172'-7" X 10'-8" = 1840.06 SF

1840.06 X 0.20 = 368.01 SF

1142.24 SF/ 1840.06 SF = 62.08%

138'-6" X 10'-8" = 1477.38 SF

1477.38 X 0.20 = 295.48 SF

912.87 SF/ 1477.38 SF = 61.79 %

138'-6" X 20'-0" = 2770.00 SF

2770.00 X 0.20 = 554.00 SF

1515.18 SF/ 2770.00 SF = 54.70 %

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23

LEVEL 01
11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 
DECK, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

SPANDREL GLASS 
STOREFRONT AT 
B.O.H. SPACE

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK

RETAIL BOH

3' 
- 0
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PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINEDX-40-SH-CU

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)

324.07
187' - 5"

PARKING LEVEL 2

172' - 7"

LEVEL 2-9

MECH

PARKING LEVEL 3-9

138' - 5 1/2"

FOURTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

FIFTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SIXTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SEVENTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

EIGHTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

HORIZONTAL 
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE

14
' -

 3
"

20
' -

 0
"

12
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

20
' -

 0
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 8
"

10
' -

 0
"

10
' -

 0
"

14
' -

 3
"

29
9' 

- 4
"

11
5' 

- 7
"

41
4' 

- 1
1"

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK, 

LEVEL 2-9

141' - 11" 45' - 6"
NAD83

11
 1
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GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

THIRD STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

NINTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

ISSUE:
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CONTENT:

510 S Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500

1218 Chestnut St., 7th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107 | tel 215.545.0121

60 Broad St., 32nd Floor
New York, NY 10004 | tel 212.982.2020

OWNER/CLIENT:
Alchemy Properties
800 3rd Avenue 
22nd Fl
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (212) 683-0044
info@alchemy-
properties.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
JDavis Architects
510 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 835-1500
info@jdavisarchitects.com

DESIGN ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad St
32nd Fl
New York, NY 10004
Phone: (212) 982-2020
info@ma.com

VERTICAL TRANSPORT:
VDA
145 West 30th St
4th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 868-9090

MEP/FP:
Crenshaw Consulting 
Engineers, Inc.
3516 Bush St
Suit 200
Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone: (919) 871-1070

STRUCTURAL:
Uzun + Case
421 Fayetteville Street
Suite 1306
Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 813-0670

800 3rd Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10022 | tel 212.683.0044
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NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

03.24.2023

WEST ELEVATION

ASR 2.21/16" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

187'-5" X 12'-0" = 2250 SF

2250 X 0.66 = 1455.30 SF

1220.44 SF / 2250 SF = 54.24%

1455.30 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

601.66 SF / 1455.30 SF = 41.34 %

172'-7" X 10'-8" = 1840.06 SF

1840.06 X 0.20 = 368.01 SF

1142.24 SF/ 1840.06 SF = 62.08%

138'-6" X 10'-8" = 1477.38 SF

1477.38 X 0.20 = 295.48 SF

912.87 SF/ 1477.38 SF = 61.79 %

138'-6" X 20'-0" = 2770.00 SF

2770.00 X 0.20 = 554.00 SF

1515.18 SF/ 2770.00 SF = 54.70 %

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23

LEVEL 01
11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 
DECK, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

SPANDREL GLASS 
STOREFRONT AT 
B.O.H. SPACE

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK

RETAIL BOH

3' 
- 0

"

8' 
- 0

"

12
' -

 0
"

PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINEDX-40-SH-CU

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)

324.07
187' - 5"

PARKING LEVEL 2

172' - 7"

LEVEL 2-9

MECH

PARKING LEVEL 3-9

138' - 5 1/2"

FOURTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

FIFTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SIXTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SEVENTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

EIGHTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

HORIZONTAL 
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
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GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK, 

LEVEL 2-9

141' - 11" 45' - 6"
NAD83
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"

GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

THIRD STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

NINTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

ISSUE:

PROJECT:

DATE
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CONTENT:

510 S Wilmington Street
Raleigh, NC 27601 | tel 919.835.1500

1218 Chestnut St., 7th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107 | tel 215.545.0121

60 Broad St., 32nd Floor
New York, NY 10004 | tel 212.982.2020

OWNER/CLIENT:
Alchemy Properties
800 3rd Avenue 
22nd Fl
New York, NY 10022
Phone: (212) 683-0044
info@alchemy-
properties.com

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:
JDavis Architects
510 S Wilmington St

Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 835-1500
info@jdavisarchitects.com

DESIGN ARCHITECT:
Morris Adjmi Architects
60 Broad St
32nd Fl
New York, NY 10004
Phone: (212) 982-2020
info@ma.com

VERTICAL TRANSPORT:
VDA
145 West 30th St
4th Fl
New York, NY 10001
Phone: (212) 868-9090

MEP/FP:
Crenshaw Consulting 
Engineers, Inc.
3516 Bush St
Suit 200
Raleigh, NC 27609
Phone: (919) 871-1070

STRUCTURAL:
Uzun + Case
421 Fayetteville Street
Suite 1306
Raleigh, NC 27601
Phone: (919) 813-0670

800 3rd Avenue, 22nd Floor
New York, NY 10022 | tel 212.683.0044
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NOT FOR

CONSTRUCTION

03.24.2023

WEST ELEVATION

ASR 2.21/16" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

187'-5" X 12'-0" = 2250 SF

2250 X 0.66 = 1455.30 SF

1220.44 SF / 2250 SF = 54.24%

1455.30 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

601.66 SF / 1455.30 SF = 41.34 %

172'-7" X 10'-8" = 1840.06 SF

1840.06 X 0.20 = 368.01 SF

1142.24 SF/ 1840.06 SF = 62.08%

138'-6" X 10'-8" = 1477.38 SF

1477.38 X 0.20 = 295.48 SF

912.87 SF/ 1477.38 SF = 61.79 %

138'-6" X 20'-0" = 2770.00 SF

2770.00 X 0.20 = 554.00 SF

1515.18 SF/ 2770.00 SF = 54.70 %

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23

LEVEL 01
11 5/32"

LEVEL 02
20' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 03
31' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 04
42' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 05
52' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 06
63' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 07
74' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 08
84' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 09
95' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 10
115' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 11
126' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 12
136' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 13
147' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 14
158' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 15
168' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 16
179' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 17
190' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 18
200' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 19
211' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 20
222' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 21
232' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 22
243' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 23
254' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 24
264' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 25
275' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 26
286' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 27
296' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 28
307' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 29
318' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 30
328' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 31
339' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 32
350' - 3 5/32"

LEVEL 01.5
10' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 33
360' - 11 5/32"

LEVEL 34
371' - 7 5/32"

LEVEL 35
382' - 3 5/32"

ROOF LEVEL
394' - 11 5/32"

BULKHEAD ROOF
414' - 11 5/32"

MECH. BULKHEAD ROOF
429' - 2 5/32"

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 

COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VISION GLASS ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM, 
TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 
DECK, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 
BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 
COVER, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

SPANDREL GLASS 
STOREFRONT AT 
B.O.H. SPACE

GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK

RETAIL BOH

3' 
- 0

"

8' 
- 0

"

12
' -

 0
"

PROPERTY LINE PROPERTY LINEDX-40-SH-CU

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)

324.07
187' - 5"

PARKING LEVEL 2

172' - 7"

LEVEL 2-9

MECH

PARKING LEVEL 3-9

138' - 5 1/2"

FOURTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

FIFTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SIXTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

SEVENTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

EIGHTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

HORIZONTAL 
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
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GLASS ENCLOSURE 
AT PARKING DECK, 

LEVEL 2-9

141' - 11" 45' - 6"
NAD83
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GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS 

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(66% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F1 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0" - 8'-0") REQUIRED:
(50% TAKEN FROM SEC 1.5.9.B.1 OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY THAT FALLS BETWEEN (3'-0"- 8'-0") PROVIDED:

BLANK WALL CALCULATION

PER SECTION 1.5.10 FACADE LIMITS 
BLANK WALL SPACE BOTH VERTICALLY 
AND HORIZONTALLY

PER SECTION 3.2.6 F3 MIXED USE 
BUILDING - BLANK WALL MAX = 20'-0"

-

-20'  0"

20
'  

0"

SECOND STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

THIRD STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:

NINTH STORY TRANSPARENCY FACADE CALCULATIONS - AT PARKING USE

AREA TO BE CALCULATED FOR TRANSPARENCY:

TRANSPARENCY REQUIRED:
(20% TAKEN FROM SEC 3.2.6.F.F2 (DX-) OF THE UDO)

TRANSPARENCY PROVIDED:
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03.24.2023

WEST ELEVATION

ASR 2.21/16" = 1'-0"1 WEST ELEVATION

187'-5" X 12'-0" = 2250 SF

2250 X 0.66 = 1455.30 SF

1220.44 SF / 2250 SF = 54.24%

1455.30 X 0.50 = 646.47 SF

601.66 SF / 1455.30 SF = 41.34 %

172'-7" X 10'-8" = 1840.06 SF

1840.06 X 0.20 = 368.01 SF

1142.24 SF/ 1840.06 SF = 62.08%

138'-6" X 10'-8" = 1477.38 SF

1477.38 X 0.20 = 295.48 SF

912.87 SF/ 1477.38 SF = 61.79 %

138'-6" X 20'-0" = 2770.00 SF

2770.00 X 0.20 = 554.00 SF

1515.18 SF/ 2770.00 SF = 54.70 %

2 ASR SUBMISSION 03.24.23
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ROOF LEVEL
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VEHICULAR ENTRANCE 
TO PARKING DECK

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE SLAB 
COVER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

PERFORATED METAL 
MESH AT PARKING 

DECK, TYP.

PAINTED STUCCO 
FINISH, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL, 
42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST CONCRETE 
CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 

SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 

STOREFRONT.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 

BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 
MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

PAINTED STUCCO 
FINISH WALL BEYOND

METAL ROLLING 
GARAGE DOOR, TYP.

DX-20-SHDX-40-SH-CU PROPERTY LINEPROPERTY LINE

POST DEV. AVG. GRADE
(W MARTIN ST.)
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SOUTH ELETATION

ASR 2.31/16" = 1'-0"1 SOUTH ELEVATION
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MESH AT PARKING 

DECK, TYP.

PAINTED STUCCO 
FINISH WALL BEYOND

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PARAPET 42" A.F.F.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, 
TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MAJOR' 

SLAB COVER, TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE CORNICE, TYP.

FLAT PRECAST 
CONCRETE 'MINOR' 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

METAL GUARDRAIL AT  
BALCONY, 42" A.F.F. TYP.

CHAMFERED PRECAST 
CONCRETE PIER, TYP.

METAL CHANNEL 
SLAB COVER, TYP.

VERTICAL METAL 
CHANNEL, TYP.

ELEVATOR OVERRUN 
& MECHANICAL 

BULKHEAD BEYOND

VISION GLASS 
ALUMINUM WINDOW 
WALL SYSTEM, TYP.

RIBBED PRECAST 
CONCRETE COLUMN 

COVER, TYP.

PRECAST PANEL 
JOINT, TYP.

PROTRUDING 
BALCONY, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED METAL 
PANEL CLADDING ON 

MECHANICAL BULKHEAD

LOT LINE WALL, PAINTED 
STUCCO FINISH, POSSIBLE 
MURAL OPPORTUNITY

ROOF LEVEL 
AMENITY ALUMINUM 
STOREFRONT.

INSET BALCONY, TYP.

OUTLINE OF EXISTING LOT 
LINE BUILDING
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